



Date: 28.05.2024

To Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051  <b>Symbol: AVROIND</b>	To Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001  <b>BSE Scrip Code: 543512</b>
---	--

**Sub: Publication of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024**

Dear Sir/Mam

In terms of Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published the Unaudited Financial Results of the quarter and financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 in all editions of Financial Express (English) and in Jansatta (Hindi).

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper Advertisements as published in the above mentioned newspapers.

Kindly take the above information on your records and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

**For AVRO INDIA LIMITED**

**Sumit Bansal**  
**(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)**  
**Membership No-A42433**

Encl: As above

**AVRO INDIA LIMITED**

Registered Office: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, Uttar Pradesh

Email: support@avrofurniture.com | Website: www.avrofurniture.com | Helpline No: 9910039125

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

मज़बूत कुर्सी मतलब ऐवरो कुर्सी





**MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED**  
CIN: L21093DL1980PLC010492

Regd. Office: HNO-MN01, HUB and OAK, E-14, Lower Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024  
Tel: 011-42420015, E-mail: info@magnumventures.in, Website: www.magnumventures.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in lacs)					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	13096.93	9661.69	11996.74	46083.58	46001.44	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-181.13	9.81	1956.97	480.94	2667.25	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	405.74	9.81	1956.97	1067.80	6934.65	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1342.77	255.52	2068.54	2470.26	7086.10	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1372.86	255.52	56755.36	2500.35	61772.93	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5888.63	4782.69	4210.19	5888.63	4210.19	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				7867.62	-1409.55	
8	Securities Premium Account				9739.02	4527.54	
9	Net worth		NA		15374.84	3711.88	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt				15000	15000	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares				1277.5	2050	
12	Debt Equity Ratio				0.23	0.83	
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				5.04	18.78	
	Basic:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78	
	Diluted:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve				0	0	
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve		NA		0	0	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				6.2	0.79	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				5.33	41.49	

**Notes:**  
1. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
2. After review by the Audit Committee, the above Financial Results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May, 2024.  
3. The Financial results have been audited by the statutory auditors as required under regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The statutory Auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024.  
4. The financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Company's website (www.magnumventures.in) and the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)

By the order of the Board  
For Magnum Ventures Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhay Jain  
Managing Director

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 27.05.2024

**NATCO Pharma Limited**

Regd. Office: NATCO HOUSE, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532, Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in, CIN: L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in

**Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024	Quarter ended 31-12-2023	Quarter ended 31-03-2023	Year ended 31-03-2024	Year ended 31-03-2023
		Refer Note-4	(Unaudited)	Refer Note-4	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	10,683	7,586	8,979	39,988	27,071
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
3	Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
4	Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests	3,863	2,127	2,758	13,883	7,153
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	3,738	2,306	2,756	14,032	7,180
6	Paid-up equity share capital of ₹2 each	358	358	365	358	365
7	Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹ Nil)				58,173	48,373
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per Rs.2/-share (non-annualised)					
	1. Basic	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18
	2. Diluted	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18

**Notes:**  
1. Summarized Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024	Quarter ended 31-12-2023	Quarter ended 31-03-2023	Year ended 31-03-2024	Year ended 31-03-2023
		Refer Note-4	(Unaudited)	Refer Note-4	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	9,648	6,253	7,812	35,689	23,510
2	Profit before tax	4,325	2,236	3,064	15,553	7,707
3	Net profit for the period/ year	3,491	1,920	2,541	13,066	6,371
4	Total comprehensive income	3,473	1,945	2,494	13,142	6,177

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.natcopharma.co.in.  
3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May, 2024.  
4. The results for the quarters ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited standalone figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date standalone figures upto third quarter of the respective financial years.

for NATCO PHARMA LIMITED  
Sd/- V.C. Nannapaneni  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 27th May, 2024

**Dai-ichi Karkaria Limited**

CIN: L24100MH1960PLC011681  
Regd. Off. Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai: 400 020.

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024**

Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)					
	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	3,466	13,785	4,378	3,466	13,537	4,378
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	27	318	132	(221)	318
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	2,085	318	132	1,837	318
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100	1,597	(46)	100	1,349	(46)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (Comprising Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	96	1,592	(30)	105	1,384	67
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	745	745	745	745	745	745
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				14,048		16,245
Earnings per share Basic and Diluted in Rs. (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualised)	1.35	21.44	(0.62)	1.46	18.65	0.76

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website - www.dai-ichindia.com.  
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May 2024. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audit report for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024.  
3. The Company's management, pursuant to Ind AS 108 – Operating Segments has concluded that the Company has only one reportable segment which is Specialty Chemicals. Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.  
4. During previous year, the Company had sold its properties situated at Pune for a total consideration of Rs 801 lakhs and has recognised a gain of Rs. 742 lakhs, as an exceptional item in the financial results.  
5. Pursuant to a fire incident on 22 November 2020 at Dahej facility situated at Plot no. D-2/20, GIDC, Tal. Vagra, Dist. Bharuch – 392130, Gujarat, certain property, plant and equipment and inventory were damaged. It also disrupted the production process and impacted the financial performance of the Company for the year ended 31 March 2021. As a result of the incident, the Company had recognised a loss of Rs. 4,932 lakhs (Rs. 4,326 lakhs towards property plant and equipment, Rs. 581 lakhs towards inventories and Rs.25 lakhs towards other expenses) as an exceptional item in the standalone financial results for FY 2020-21. The Company's assets and inventories are covered under an Insurance policy and a claim has been lodged with the Insurance Company for the losses suffered. The Company has received an interim payment towards insurance claim of Rs 400 lakhs in FY 2021-22 and stock insurance claim of Rs 285 lakhs in FY 2022-23. During the previous quarter, the Company has received full and final settlement of fire insurance claim amounting to Rs 2,058 lakhs on 12 September 2023 which is recognised as an exceptional item.  
6. The Board of Directors at their meeting have recommended a dividend of Rs 2 per share (previous year Rs 4 per share) subject to approval of the members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.  
7. Figures are rounded off to the nearest lakh.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Ms. S. F. Vakli  
Chairperson and Wholtime Director

Dated : 27 May 2024  
Place : Mumbai

**AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED**

Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan)  
Corporate Office: A 32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044  
Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. In lakhs except per share data				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	4,860.99	5,215.60	7,685.15	21,811.96	27,750.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(498.03)	(119.16)	645.13	(246.04)	2,142.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(23,489.57)	27.14	760.59	(23,259.56)	2,257.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(21,074.21)	15.68	519.71	(20,952.60)	1,542.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(19,197.55)	15.68	532.99	(19,075.94)	1,555.81
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				2,797.29	21,873.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic :	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95
	Diluted:	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. In lakhs except per share data				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	5,078.51	5,218.76	8,014.43	22,200.63	28,913.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(938.71)	(533.68)	248.12	(1,945.10)	743.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,846.60)	(413.23)	(1,112.64)	(7,507.85)	(6,786.65)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,036.63)	(420.67)	(1,343.80)	(7,130.52)	(1,357.68)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,201.22)	(409.90)	(2,981.87)	(3,499.07)	(2,811.03)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				(4,087.89)	(588.82)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic :	(3.71)	(0.26)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)
	Diluted:	(3.71)	(0.26)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Yearly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Aksh Optifibre Limited  
Sd/-  
Dr. Kalish S Choudhary  
Chairman  
DIN: 00923824

Place: New Delhi  
Date: May 27, 2024

**KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd**

Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, GMR Aero Towers 2, Mamidipally Village, Saroor Nagar Mandal, Rangareddy, Hyderabad,Telangana-500108  
CIN - U45500TG2018PTC123557

**Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in Rs. Lacs)				
		Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-03-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,318.52	1,992.54	(6,275.44)	8,862.95	4,925.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,506.92	552.37	(4,920.18)	4,041.92	(3,325.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,509.62	553.02	(4,917.55)	4,046.59	(3,323.27)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1000 each)	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	3,862.85	2,353.23	(183.74)	3,862.85	(183.74)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Instrument entirely equity in Nature	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net worth	11,025.35	9,515.73	6,978.76	11,025.35	6,978.76
11	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	46,869.67	53,220.36	54,776.13	46,869.67	54,776.13
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt equity Ratio	4.25	5.59	7.85	4.25	7.85
14	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 1000/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
	2. Diluted	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debtenture redemption reserve (Refer note 4)	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.41	1.83	-1.29	0.66	0.23
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.70	1.83	-1.49	2.15	0.82

**Notes:**  
1. The above financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 27, 2024.  
2. For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.nseindia.com and at https://ktipl.co.in/financialinformation.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of yearly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website : https://ktipl.co.in/financialinformation  
4. The Company has created Debtenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the period. Also, the Company is regular in redeeming matured debtentures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
KNR Tirumala Infra Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Pooja Agarwal  
Director  
DIN: 07365462

Place : Noida  
Date : May 27, 2024

**AVRO INDIA LIMITED**

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013  
Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteeel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.  
Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2251.59	2917.59	1710.64	9336.89	8001.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.26	154.71	123.59	563.82	582.80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)					



### MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L21093DL1980PLC010492

Regd. Office: HNO-MN01, HUB and OAK, E-14, Lower Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024  
Tel: 011-42420015, E-mail: info@magnumventures.in, Website: www.magnumventures.in

#### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in lacs)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	13096.93	9661.69	11996.74	46083.58
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-181.13	9.81	1956.97	480.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	405.74	9.81	1956.97	1067.80
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1342.77	255.52	2068.54	2470.26
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1372.86	255.52	56755.36	2500.35
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5888.63	4782.69	4210.19	5888.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			7867.62	-1409.55
8	Securities Premium Account			9739.02	4527.54
9	Net worth		NA	15374.84	3711.88
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt			15000	15000
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares			1277.5	2050
12	Debt Equity Ratio			0.23	0.83
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04
	Diluted:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04
14	Capital Redemption Reserve			0	0
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio		NA		
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio			6.2	0.79
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio			5.33	41.49

**Notes:**  
1. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
2. After review by the Audit Committee, the above Financial Results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May, 2024.  
3. The Financial Results have been audited by the statutory auditors as required under regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The statutory auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024.  
4. The financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Company's website (www.magnumventures.in) and the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)

By the order of the Board  
For Magnum Ventures Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhay Jain  
Managing Director

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 27.05.2024

### NATCO Pharma Limited

Regd. Office: NATCO HOUSE, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532, Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in, CIN: L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in

#### Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31-03-2024 (Refer Note-4)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Refer Note-4)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	10,683	7,586	8,979	39,988	27,071
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
3	Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
4	Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests	3,863	2,127	2,758	13,883	7,153
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	3,738	2,306	2,756	14,032	7,180
6	Paid-up equity share capital of ₹2 each	358	358	365	358	365
7	Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹ Nil)				58,173	48,373
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per Rs.2/-share (non-annualised)					
	1. Basic	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18
	2. Diluted	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18

**Notes:**  
1. Summarized Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31-03-2024 (Refer Note-4)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Refer Note-4)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	9,648	6,253	7,812	35,889	23,510
2	Profit before tax	4,325	2,236	3,064	15,553	7,707
3	Net profit for the period/ year	3,491	1,920	2,541	13,066	6,371
4	Total comprehensive income	3,473	1,945	2,494	13,142	6,177

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.natcopharma.co.in.  
3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May, 2024.  
4. The results for the quarters ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited standalone figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date standalone figures upto third quarter of the respective financial years.

for NATCO PHARMA LIMITED  
Sd/- V.C. Nannapaneni  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 27th May, 2024

### Dai-ichi Karkaria Limited

CIN: L24100MH1960PLC011681  
Regd. Off. Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai: 400 020.

#### EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	3,466	13,785	4,378	3,466	13,537
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	27	318	132	(221)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	2,085	318	132	1,837
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100	1,597	(46)	100	1,349
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (Comprising Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	96	1,592	(30)	105	1,384
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	745	745	745	745	745
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				14,048	16,245
Earnings per share Basic and Diluted in Rs. (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualised)	1.35	21.44	(0.62)	1.46	18.65

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website - www.dai-ichiindia.com.  
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May 2024. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audit report for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024.  
3. The Company's management, pursuant to Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments has concluded that the Company has only one reportable segment which is Specialty Chemicals. Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.  
4. During previous year, the Company had sold its properties situated at Pune for a total consideration of Rs 801 lakhs and has recognised a gain of Rs. 742 lakhs, as an exceptional item in the financial results.  
5. Pursuant to a fire incident on 22 November 2020 at Dahej factory situated at Plot no. D-2/20, GIDC, Tal. Vagra, Dist. Bharuch - 392130, Gujarat, certain property, plant and inventory were damaged. It also disrupted the production process and impacted the financial performance of the Company for the year ended 31 March 2021. As a result of the incident, the Company had recognised a loss of Rs. 4,932 lakhs (Rs. 4,326 lakhs towards property plant and equipment, Rs. 581 lakhs towards inventories and Rs.25 lakhs towards other expenses) as an exceptional item in the standalone financial results for FY 2020-21. The Company's assets and inventories are covered under an Insurance policy and a claim has been lodged with the Insurance Company for the losses suffered. The Company has received an interim payment towards insurance claim of Rs 400 lakhs in FY 2021-22 and stock insurance claim of Rs 285 lakhs in FY 2022-23. During the previous quarter, the Company has received full and final settlement of fire insurance claim amounting to Rs 2,058 lakhs on 12 September 2023 which is recognised as an exceptional item.  
6. The Board of Directors at their meeting have recommended a dividend of Rs 2 per share (previous year Rs 4 per share) subject to approval of the members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.  
7. Figures are rounded off to the nearest lakh.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Ms. S. F. Vakil  
Chairperson and Wholtime Director

Dated : 27 May 2024  
Place : Mumbai

### AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED

Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan)  
Corporate Office: A-32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044  
Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. In lakhs except per share data				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	4,850.99	5,215.60	7,685.15	21,811.96	27,750.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(498.03)	(119.16)	645.13	(246.04)	2,142.05
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(23,469.57)	27.14	760.59	(23,259.56)	2,257.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(21,074.21)	15.68	519.71	(20,952.60)	1,542.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(18,197.55)	15.68	532.99	(19,075.94)	1,555.81
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				2,797.29	21,873.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each): Basic: Diluted:	(12.95) (12.95)	0.01 0.01	0.32 0.32	(12.88) (12.88)	0.95 0.95

#### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. In lakhs except per share data				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	5,078.51	5,216.76	8,014.43	22,200.83	28,913.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(938.71)	(533.68)	248.12	(1,945.10)	743.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,846.60)	(413.23)	(1,112.64)	(7,507.85)	(6,786.65)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,036.63)	(420.67)	(1,343.80)	(7,130.52)	(1,357.68)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,201.22)	(409.90)	(2,981.67)	(3,499.07)	(2,811.03)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				(4,087.89)	(588.82)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each): Basic: Diluted:	(3.71) (3.71)	(0.26) (0.26)	(0.83) (0.83)	(4.38) (4.38)	(0.83) (0.83)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Yearly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Aksh Optifibre Limited  
Sd/-  
Dr. Kailash S Choudhary  
Chairman  
DIN: 0023824

Place: New Delhi  
Date: May 27, 2024

### KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd

Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, GMR Aero Towers 2, Mamidipally Village, Saroor Nagar Mandal, Rangareddy, Hyderabad,Telangana-500108  
CIN - U45500TG2018PTC123857

#### Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024

(Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-03-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	3,318.52	1,992.54	(6,275.44)
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,506.92	552.37	(4,920.18)	4,041.92	(3,325.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,509.62	553.02	(4,917.55)	4,046.59	(3,323.27)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1000 each)	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	3,862.85	2,353.23	(183.74)	3,862.85	(183.74)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Instrument entirely equity in Nature	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net worth	11,025.35	9,515.73	6,978.76	11,025.35	6,978.76
11	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	46,869.67	53,220.36	54,776.13	46,869.67	54,776.13
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt equity Ratio	4.25	5.59	7.85	4.25	7.85
14	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 1000/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic 2. Diluted	210.39 210.39	77.12 77.12	(686.57) (686.57)	564.32 564.32	(464.35) (464.35)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt service coverage ratio (Refer note 4)	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.41	1.83	-1.29	0.66	0.23
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.70	1.83	-1.49	2.15	0.82

**Notes:**  
1. The above financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 27, 2024.  
2. For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.nseindia.com and at https://ktipl.co.in/financialinformation.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website: https://ktipl.co.in/financialinformation.  
4. The Company has created Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the period. Also, the Company is regular in redeeming matured debentures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
KNR Tirumala Infra Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Pooja Agarwal  
Director  
DIN: 07365462

Place : Noida  
Date : May 27, 2024

### AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013  
Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrostee Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.  
Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

#### STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2251.59	2917.59	1710.64	9336.89	8001.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.26	154.71	123.59	563.82	582.8



**MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED**  
CIN: L21093DL1980PLC010492

Regd. Office: HNO-MN01, HUB and OAK, E-14, Lower Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024  
Tel: 011-42420015, E-mail: info@magnumventures.in, Website: www.magnumventures.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in lacs)					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	13096.93	9661.69	11996.74	46083.58	46001.44	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-181.13	9.81	1956.97	480.94	2667.25	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	405.74	9.81	1956.97	1067.80	6934.65	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1342.77	255.52	2068.54	2470.26	7086.10	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1372.86	255.52	56755.36	2500.35	61772.93	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5888.63	4782.69	4210.19	5888.63	4210.19	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				7867.62	-1409.55	
8	Securities Premium Account				9739.02	4527.54	
9	Net worth		NA		15374.84	3711.88	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt				15000	15000	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares				1277.5	2050	
12	Debt Equity Ratio				0.23	0.83	
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				5.04	18.78	
	Basic:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78	
	Diluted:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve				0	0	
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve		NA		0	0	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				6.2	0.79	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				5.33	41.49	

**Notes:**  
1. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
2. After review by the Audit Committee, the above Financial Results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May, 2024.  
3. The Financial results have been audited by the statutory auditors as required under regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The statutory Auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024.  
4. The financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Company's website (www.magnumventures.in) and the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)

By the order of the Board  
For Magnum Ventures Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhay Jain  
Managing Director

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 27.05.2024

**NATCO Pharma Limited**

Regd. Office: NATCO HOUSE, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532, Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in, CIN: L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in

**Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024	Quarter ended 31-12-2023	Quarter ended 31-03-2023	Year ended 31-03-2024	Year ended 31-03-2023
		Refer Note-4	(Unaudited)	Refer Note-4	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	10,683	7,586	8,979	39,988	27,071
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
3	Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
4	Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests	3,863	2,127	2,758	13,883	7,153
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	3,738	2,306	2,756	14,032	7,180
6	Paid-up equity share capital of ₹2 each	358	358	365	358	365
7	Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹ Nil)				58,173	48,373
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per Rs.2/-share (non-annualised)					
	1. Basic	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18
	2. Diluted	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18

**Notes:**  
1. Summarized Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024	Quarter ended 31-12-2023	Quarter ended 31-03-2023	Year ended 31-03-2024	Year ended 31-03-2023
		Refer Note-4	(Unaudited)	Refer Note-4	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	9,648	6,253	7,812	35,689	23,510
2	Profit before tax	4,325	2,236	3,064	15,553	7,707
3	Net profit for the period/ year	3,491	1,920	2,541	13,066	6,371
4	Total comprehensive income	3,473	1,945	2,494	13,142	6,177

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.natcopharma.co.in.  
3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May, 2024.  
4. The results for the quarters ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited standalone figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date standalone figures upto third quarter of the respective financial years.

for NATCO PHARMA LIMITED  
Sd/- V.C. Nannapaneni  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 27th May, 2024

**Dai-ichi Karkaria Limited**

CIN: L24100MH1960PLC011681  
Regd. Off. Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai: 400 020.

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024**

Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)					
	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	3,466	13,785	4,378	3,466	13,537	4,378
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	27	318	132	(221)	318
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	2,085	318	132	1,837	318
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100	1,597	(46)	100	1,349	(46)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (Comprising Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	96	1,592	(30)	105	1,384	67
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	745	745	745	745	745	745
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				14,048		16,245
Earnings per share Basic and Diluted in Rs. (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualised)	1.35	21.44	(0.62)	1.46	18.65	0.76

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website - www.dai-ichindia.com.  
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May 2024. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audit report for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024.  
3. The Company's management, pursuant to Ind AS 108 – Operating Segments has concluded that the Company has only one reportable segment which is Specialty Chemicals. Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.  
4. During previous year, the Company had sold its properties situated at Pune for a total consideration of Rs 801 lakhs and has recognised a gain of Rs. 742 lakhs, as an exceptional item in the financial results.  
5. Pursuant to a fire incident on 22 November 2020 at Dahej facility situated at Plot no. D-2/20, GIDC, Tal. Vagra, Dist. Bharuch – 392130, Gujarat, certain property, plant and equipment and inventory were damaged. It also disrupted the production process and impacted the financial performance of the Company for the year ended 31 March 2021. As a result of the incident, the Company had recognised a loss of Rs. 4,932 lakhs (Rs. 4,326 lakhs towards property plant and equipment, Rs. 581 lakhs towards inventories and Rs.25 lakhs towards other expenses) as an exceptional item in the standalone financial results for FY 2020-21. The Company's assets and inventories are covered under an Insurance policy and a claim has been lodged with the Insurance Company for the losses suffered. The Company has received an interim payment towards insurance claim of Rs 400 lakhs in FY 2021-22 and stock insurance claim of Rs 285 lakhs in FY 2022-23. During the previous quarter, the Company has received full and final settlement of fire insurance claim amounting to Rs 2,058 lakhs on 12 September 2023 which is recognised as an exceptional item.  
6. The Board of Directors at their meeting have recommended a dividend of Rs 2 per share (previous year Rs 4 per share) subject to approval of the members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.  
7. Figures are rounded off to the nearest lakh.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Ms. S. F. Vakli  
Chairperson and Wholtime Director

Dated : 27 May 2024  
Place : Mumbai

**AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED**

Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan)  
Corporate Office: A-32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044  
Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. In lakhs except per share data				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	4,860.99	5,215.60	7,685.15	21,811.96	27,750.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(498.03)	(119.16)	645.13	(246.04)	2,142.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(23,489.57)	27.14	760.59	(23,259.56)	2,257.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(21,074.21)	15.68	519.71	(20,952.60)	1,542.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(19,197.55)	15.68	532.99	(19,075.94)	1,555.81
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				2,797.29	21,873.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic :	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95
	Diluted:	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. In lakhs except per share data				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	5,078.51	5,218.76	8,014.43	22,200.63	28,913.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(938.71)	(533.68)	248.12	(1,945.10)	743.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,846.60)	(413.23)	(1,112.64)	(7,507.85)	(6,786.65)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,036.63)	(420.67)	(1,343.80)	(7,130.52)	(1,357.68)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,201.22)	(409.90)	(2,981.87)	(3,499.07)	(2,811.03)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				(4,087.89)	(588.82)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic :	(3.71)	(0.26)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)
	Diluted:	(3.71)	(0.26)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Yearly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Aksh Optifibre Limited  
Sd/-  
Dr. Kalish S Choudhary  
Chairman  
DIN: 00023824

Place: New Delhi  
Date: May 27, 2024

**KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd**

Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, GMR Aero Towers 2, Mamidipally Village, Saroor Nagar Mandal, Rangareddy, Hyderabad,Telangana-500108  
CIN - U45500TG2018PTC123557

**Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in Rs. Lacs)				
		Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-03-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,318.52	1,992.54	(6,275.44)	8,862.95	4,925.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,506.92	552.37	(4,920.18)	4,041.92	(3,325.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,509.62	553.02	(4,917.55)	4,046.59	(3,323.27)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1000 each)	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	3,862.85	2,353.23	(183.74)	3,862.85	(183.74)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Instrument entirely equity in Nature	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net worth	11,025.35	9,515.73	6,978.76	11,025.35	6,978.76
11	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	46,869.67	53,220.36	54,776.13	46,869.67	54,776.13
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt equity Ratio	4.25	5.59	7.85	4.25	7.85
14	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 1000/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
	2. Diluted	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debtenture redemption reserve (Refer note 4)	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.41	1.83	-1.29	0.66	0.23
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.70	1.83	-1.49	2.15	0.82

**Notes:**  
1. The above financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 27, 2024.  
2. For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.nseindia.com and at https://ktpl.co.in/financialinformation.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of yearly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website : https://ktpl.co.in/financialinformation  
4. The Company has created Debtenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the period. Also, the Company is regular in redeeming matured debtentures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
KNR Tirumala Infra Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Pooja Agarwal  
Director  
DIN: 07365462

Place : Noida  
Date : May 27, 2024

**AVRO INDIA LIMITED**

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013  
Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.  
Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2251.59	2917.59	1710.64	9336.89	8001.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.26	154.71	123.59	563.82	582.80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)					



**MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED**  
CIN: L21093DL1980PLC010492

Regd. Office: HNO-MN01, HUB and OAK, E-14, Lower Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024  
Tel: 011-42420015, E-mail: info@magnumventures.in, Website: www.magnumventures.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in lacs)				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	13096.93	9661.69	11996.74	46083.58	46001.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-181.13	9.81	1956.97	480.94	2667.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	405.74	9.81	1956.97	1067.80	6934.65
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1342.77	255.52	2068.54	2470.26	7086.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1372.86	255.52	56755.36	2500.35	61772.93
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5888.63	4782.69	4210.19	5888.63	4210.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				7867.62	-1409.55
8	Securities Premium Account				9739.02	4527.54
9	Net worth		NA		15374.84	3711.88
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt				15000	15000
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares				1277.5	2050
12	Debt Equity Ratio				0.23	0.83
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78
	Diluted:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78
14	Capital Redemption Reserve				0	0
15	Debt Redemption Reserve		NA		0	0
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				6.2	0.79
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				5.33	41.49

**Notes:**  
1. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
2. After review by the Audit Committee, the above Financial Results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May, 2024.  
3. The financial results have been audited by the statutory auditors as required under regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The statutory auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024.  
4. The financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Company's website (www.magnumventures.in) and the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)

By order of the Board  
For Magnum Ventures Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhay Jain  
Managing Director

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 27.05.2024

**NATCO Pharma Limited**

Regd. Office: NATCO HOUSE, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532, Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in, CIN: L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in

**Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024**  
All amounts in Indian Rupees millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31-03-2024 (Refer Note-4)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Refer Note-4)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	10,683	7,586	8,979	39,988	27,071
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
3	Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
4	Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests	3,863	2,127	2,758	13,883	7,153
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	3,738	2,306	2,756	14,032	7,180
6	Paid-up equity share capital of ₹2 each	358	358	365	358	365
7	Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹ Nil)				58,173	48,373
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per Rs.2/-share (non-annualised)					
	1. Basic	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18
	2. Diluted	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18

**Notes:**  
1. Summarized Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31-03-2024 (Refer Note-4)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Refer Note-4)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	9,648	6,253	7,812	35,889	23,510
2	Profit before tax	4,325	2,236	3,064	15,553	7,707
3	Net profit for the period/ year	3,491	1,920	2,541	13,066	6,371
4	Total comprehensive income	3,473	1,945	2,494	13,142	6,177

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.natcopharma.co.in.  
3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May, 2024.  
4. The results for the quarters ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited standalone figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date standalone figures upto third quarter of the respective financial years.

for NATCO PHARMA LIMITED  
Sd/- V.C. Nannapaneni  
Chairman & Managing Director  
Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 27th May, 2024

**Dai-ichi Karkaria Limited**

CIN: L24100MH1960PLC011681  
Regd. Off. Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai: 400 020.

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024**

Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)					
	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	3,466	13,785	4,378	3,466	13,537	4,378
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	132	27	318	132	(221)	318
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	132	2,085	318	132	1,837	318
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	100	1,597	(46)	100	1,349	(46)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (Comprising Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	96	1,592	(30)	105	1,384	67
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	745	745	745	745	745	745
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				14,048		16,245
Earnings per share Basic and Diluted in Rs. (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualised)	1.35	21.44	(0.62)	1.46	18.65	0.76

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website - www.dai-ichiindia.com.  
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May 2024. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audit report for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024.  
3. The Company's management, pursuant to Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments' has concluded that the Company has only one reportable segment which is Specialty Chemicals. Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.  
4. During previous year, the Company had sold its properties situated at Pune for a total consideration of Rs 801 lakhs and has recognised a gain of Rs. 742 lakhs, as an exceptional item in the financial results.  
5. Pursuant to a fire incident on 22 November 2020 at Dahej factory situated at Plot no. D-2/20, GIDC, Tal. Vagra, Dist. Bhavnagar - 392130, Gujarat, certain property, plant and equipment and inventory were damaged. It also disrupted the production process and impacted the financial performance of the Company for the year ended 31 March 2021. As a result of the incident, the Company had recognised a loss of Rs. 4,932 lakhs (Rs. 4,326 lakhs towards property plant and equipment, Rs. 581 lakhs towards inventories and Rs.25 lakhs towards other expenses) as an exceptional item in the standalone financial results for FY 2020-21. The Company's assets and inventories are covered under an Insurance policy and a claim has been lodged with the Insurance Company for the losses suffered. The Company has received an interim payment towards insurance claim of Rs 400 lakhs in FY 2021-22 and stock insurance claim of Rs 285 lakhs in FY 2022-23. During the previous quarter, the Company has received full and final settlement of fire insurance claim amounting to Rs 2,058 lakhs on 12 September 2023 which is recognised as an exceptional item.  
6. The Board of Directors at their meeting have recommended a dividend of Rs 2 per share (previous year Rs 4 per share) subject to approval of the members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.  
7. Figures are rounded off to the nearest lakh.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Ms. S. F. Vakil  
Chairperson and Wholetime Director  
Dated : 27 May 2024  
Place : Mumbai

**AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED**

Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan)  
Corporate Office: A-32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044  
Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. in lakhs except per share data				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	4,850.99	5,215.60	7,685.15	21,811.96	27,750.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(498.03)	(119.16)	645.13	(246.04)	2,142.05
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(23,469.57)	27.14	760.99	(23,259.56)	2,257.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(21,074.21)	15.68	519.71	(20,952.60)	1,542.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(18,197.55)	15.68	532.99	(19,075.94)	1,555.81
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				2,797.29	21,873.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each): Basic: Diluted:	(12.95) (12.95)	0.01 0.01	0.32 0.32	(12.88) (12.88)	0.95 0.95

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. in lakhs except per share data				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	5,078.51	5,218.76	8,014.43	22,200.83	28,913.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(938.71)	(533.68)	248.12	(1,945.10)	743.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,846.60)	(413.23)	(1,112.64)	(7,507.85)	(6,785.65)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,036.63)	(420.67)	(1,343.80)	(7,130.52)	(1,357.68)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,201.22)	(409.90)	(2,981.67)	(3,499.07)	(2,811.03)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				(4,087.89)	(588.82)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each): Basic: Diluted:	(3.71) (3.71)	(0.26) (0.26)	(0.83) (0.83)	(4.38) (4.38)	(0.83) (0.83)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Yearly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Aksh Optifibre Limited  
Sd/-  
Dr. Kailash S Choudhary  
Chairman  
DIN: 00923824

Place: New Delhi  
Date: May 27, 2024

**KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd**

Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, GMR Aero Towers 2, Mamidipally Village, Saroor Nagar Mandal, Rangareddy, Hyderabad,Telangana-500108  
CIN - U45500TG2018PTC123857

**Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in Rs. Lacs)				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31-03-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,318.52	1,992.54	(6,275.44)	8,662.95	4,925.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,506.92	552.37	(4,920.18)	4,041.92	(3,325.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,509.62	553.02	(4,917.55)	4,046.59	(3,323.27)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1000 each)	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	3,862.85	2,353.23	(183.74)	3,862.85	(183.74)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Instrument entirely equity in Nature	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net worth	11,025.35	9,515.73	6,978.76	11,025.35	6,978.76
11	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	46,869.67	53,220.36	54,776.13	46,869.67	54,776.13
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt equity Ratio	4.25	5.59	7.85	4.25	7.85
14	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 1000/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
	2. Diluted	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt redemption reserve (Refer note 4)	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.41	1.83	-1.29	0.66	0.23
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.70	1.83	-1.49	2.15	0.82

**Notes:**  
1. The above financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 27, 2024.  
2. For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.nseindia.com and at https://ktipl.co.in/financialinformation.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website: https://ktipl.co.in/financialinformation.  
4. The Company has created Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the period. Also, the Company is regular in redeeming matured debentures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
KNR Tirumala Infra Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Pooja Agarwal  
Director  
DIN: 07365462

Place : Noida  
Date : May 27, 2024

**AVRO INDIA LIMITED**

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013  
Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.  
Website: www.avroffurniture.com, Email: info@avroffurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2251.59	2917.59	1710.64	9336.89	8001.30



### MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L21093DL1980PLC010492

Regd. Office: HNO-MN01, HUB and OAK, E-14, Lower Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024  
Tel: 011-42420015, E-mail: info@magnumventures.in, Website: www.magnumventures.in

#### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in lacs)					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	13096.93	9661.69	11996.74	46083.58	46001.44	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-181.13	9.81	1956.97	480.94	2667.25	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	405.74	9.81	1956.97	1067.80	6934.65	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1342.77	255.52	2068.54	2470.26	7086.10	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1372.86	255.52	56755.36	2500.35	61772.93	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5888.63	4782.69	4210.19	5888.63	4210.19	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				7867.62	-1409.55	
8	Securities Premium Account				9739.02	4527.54	
9	Net worth		NA		15374.84	3711.88	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt				15000	15000	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares				1277.5	2050	
12	Debt Equity Ratio				0.23	0.83	
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				5.04	18.78	
	Basic:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78	
	Diluted:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve				0	0	
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve		NA		0	0	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				6.2	0.79	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				5.33	41.49	

**Notes:**  
1. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
2. After Review by the Audit Committee, the above Financial Results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May, 2024.  
3. The Financial results have been audited by the statutory auditors as required under regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The statutory Auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024.  
4. The financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Company's website (www.magnumventures.in) and the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)

By the order of the Board  
For Magnum Ventures Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhay Jain  
Managing Director

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 27.05.2024

### NATCO Pharma Limited

Regd. Office: NATCO HOUSE, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532, Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in, CIN: L24320TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in

#### Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024	Quarter ended 31-12-2023	Quarter ended 31-03-2023	Year ended 31-03-2024	Year ended 31-03-2023
		Refer Note-4	(Unaudited)	Refer Note-4	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	10,683	7,586	8,979	39,988	27,071
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
3	Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
4	Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests	3,863	2,127	2,758	13,883	7,153
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	3,738	2,306	2,756	14,032	7,180
6	Paid-up equity share capital of ₹ 2 each	358	358	365	358	365
7	Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹ Nil)				58,173	48,373
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per Rs.2/-share (non-annualised)					
	1. Basic	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18
	2. Diluted	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18

**Notes:**  
1. Summarized Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024	Quarter ended 31-12-2023	Quarter ended 31-03-2023	Year ended 31-03-2024	Year ended 31-03-2023
		Refer Note-4	(Unaudited)	Refer Note-4	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	9,648	6,253	7,812	35,689	23,510
2	Profit before tax	4,325	2,236	3,064	15,553	7,707
3	Net profit for the period/ year	3,491	1,920	2,541	13,066	6,371
4	Total comprehensive income	3,473	1,945	2,494	13,142	6,177

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.natcopharma.co.in.  
3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May, 2024.  
4. The results for the quarters ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited standalone figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date standalone figures upto third quarter of the respective financial years.

for NATCO PHARMA LIMITED  
Sd/- V.C. Nannapaneni  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 27th May, 2024

### Dai-ichi Karkaria Limited

CIN: L24100MH1960PLC011681

Regd. Off. Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai: 400 020.

#### EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)					
	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	3,466	13,785	4,378	3,466	13,537	4,378
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	27	318	132	(221)	318
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	2,085	318	132	1,837	318
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100	1,597	(46)	100	1,349	(46)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (Comprising Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	96	1,592	(30)	105	1,384	67
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	745	745	745	745	745	745
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				14,048		16,245
Earnings per share Basic and Diluted in Rs. (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualised)	1.35	21.44	(0.62)	1.46	18.65	0.76

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website - www.dai-ichindia.com.  
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May 2024. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audit report for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024.  
3. The Company's management, pursuant to Ind AS 108 – Operating Segments has concluded that the Company has only one reportable segment which is Specialty Chemicals. Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.  
4. During previous year, the Company had sold its properties situated at Pune for a total consideration of Rs 801 lakhs and has recognised a gain of Rs. 742 lakhs, as an exceptional item in the financial results.  
5. Pursuant to a fire incident on 22 November 2020 at Dahej facility situated at Plot no. D-2/20, GIDC, Tal. Vagra, Dist. Bharuch – 392130, Gujarat, certain property, plant and equipment and inventory were damaged. It also disrupted the production process and impacted the financial performance of the Company for the year ended 31 March 2021. As a result of the incident, the Company had recognised a loss of Rs. 4,932 lakhs (Rs. 4,326 lakhs towards property plant and equipment, Rs. 581 lakhs towards inventories and Rs.25 lakhs towards other expenses) as an exceptional item in the standalone financial results for FY 2020-21. The Company's assets and inventories are covered under an Insurance policy and a claim has been lodged with the Insurance Company for the losses suffered. The Company has received an interim payment towards insurance claim of Rs 400 lakhs in FY 2021-22 and stock insurance claim of Rs 285 lakhs in FY 2022-23. During the previous quarter, the Company has received full and final settlement of fire insurance claim amounting to Rs 2,058 lakhs on 12 September 2023 which is recognised as an exceptional item.  
6. The Board of Directors at their meeting have recommended a dividend of Rs 2 per share (previous year Rs 4 per share) subject to approval of the members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.  
7. Figures are rounded off to the nearest lakh.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Ms. S. F. Vakli  
Chairperson and Wholtime Director

Dated : 27 May 2024  
Place : Mumbai

### AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED

Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan)  
Corporate Office: A 32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044  
Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. In lakhs except per share data				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	4,860.99	5,215.60	7,685.15	21,811.96	27,750.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(498.03)	(119.16)	645.13	(246.04)	2,142.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(23,489.57)	27.14	760.59	(23,259.56)	2,257.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(21,074.21)	15.68	519.71	(20,952.60)	1,542.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(19,197.55)	15.68	532.99	(19,075.94)	1,555.81
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				2,797.29	21,873.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic :	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95
	Diluted:	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95

#### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. In lakhs except per share data				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	5,078.51	5,218.76	8,014.43	22,200.63	28,913.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(938.71)	(533.68)	248.12	(1,945.10)	743.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,846.60)	(413.23)	(1,112.64)	(7,507.85)	(6,786.65)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,036.63)	(420.67)	(1,343.80)	(7,130.52)	(1,357.68)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,201.22)	(409.90)	(2,981.87)	(3,499.07)	(2,811.03)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				(4,087.89)	(588.82)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic :	(3.71)	(0.26)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)
	Diluted:	(3.71)	(0.26)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Yearly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Aksh Optifibre Limited  
Sd/-  
Dr. Kalish S Choudhary  
Chairman  
DIN: 00923824

Place: New Delhi  
Date: May 27, 2024

### KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd

Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, GMR Aero Towers 2, Mamidipally Village, Saroor Nagar Mandal, Rangareddy, Hyderabad,Telangana-500108  
CIN - U45500TG2018PTC123557

#### Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024

(Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,318.52	1,992.54	(6,275.44)	8,862.95	4,925.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,506.92	552.37	(4,920.18)	4,041.92	(3,325.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,509.62	553.02	(4,917.55)	4,046.59	(3,323.27)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1000 each)	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	3,862.85	2,353.23	(183.74)	3,862.85	(183.74)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Instrument entirely equity in Nature	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net worth	11,025.35	9,515.73	6,978.76	11,025.35	6,978.76
11	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	46,869.67	53,220.36	54,776.13	46,869.67	54,776.13
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt equity Ratio	4.25	5.59	7.85	4.25	7.85
14	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 1000/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
	2. Diluted	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debtenture redemption reserve (Refer note 4)	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.41	1.83	-1.29	0.66	0.23
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.70	1.83	-1.49	2.15	0.82

**Notes:**  
1. The above financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 27, 2024.  
2. For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.nseindia.com and at https://ktipl.co.in/financialinformation.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of yearly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website : https://ktipl.co.in/financialinformation  
4. The Company has created Debtenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the period. Also, the Company is regular in redeeming matured debtentures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
KNR Tirumala Infra Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Pooja Agarwal  
Director  
DIN: 07365462

Place : Noida  
Date : May 27, 2024

### AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Address: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.  
Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

#### STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/03/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2251.59	2917.59	1710.64	9336.89	8001.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.26				



**MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED**  
CIN: L21093DL1980PLC010492

Regd. Office: HNO-MN01, HUB and OAK, E-14, Lower Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024  
Tel: 011-42420015, E-mail: info@magnumventures.in, Website: www.magnumventures.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in lacs)					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	13096.93	9661.69	11996.74	46083.58	46001.44	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-181.13	9.81	1956.97	480.94	2667.25	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	405.74	9.81	1956.97	1067.80	6934.65	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1342.77	255.52	2068.54	2470.26	7086.10	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1372.86	255.52	56755.36	2500.35	61772.93	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5888.63	4782.69	4210.19	5888.63	4210.19	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				7867.62	-1409.55	
8	Securities Premium Account				9739.02	4527.54	
9	Net worth		NA		15374.84	3711.88	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt				15000	15000	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares				1277.5	2050	
12	Debt Equity Ratio				0.23	0.83	
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				5.04	18.78	
	Basic:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78	
	Diluted:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve				0	0	
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve		NA		0	0	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				6.2	0.79	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				5.33	41.49	

**Notes:**  
1. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
2. After Review by the Audit Committee, the above Financial Results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May, 2024.  
3. The Financial results have been audited by the statutory auditors as required under regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The statutory Auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024.  
4. The financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Company's website (www.magnumventures.in) and the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)

By the order of the Board  
For Magnum Ventures Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhay Jain  
Managing Director

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 27.05.2024

**NATCO Pharma Limited**

Regd. Office: NATCO HOUSE, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532, Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in, CIN: L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in

**Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024	Quarter ended 31-12-2023	Quarter ended 31-03-2023	Year ended 31-03-2024	Year ended 31-03-2023
		Refer Note-4	(Unaudited)	Refer Note-4	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	10,683	7,586	8,979	39,988	27,071
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
3	Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
4	Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests	3,863	2,127	2,758	13,883	7,153
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	3,738	2,306	2,756	14,032	7,180
6	Paid-up equity share capital of ₹2 each	358	358	365	358	365
7	Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹ Nil)				58,173	48,373
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per Rs.2/-share (non-annualised)					
	1. Basic	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18
	2. Diluted	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18

**Notes:**  
1. Summarized Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024	Quarter ended 31-12-2023	Quarter ended 31-03-2023	Year ended 31-03-2024	Year ended 31-03-2023
		Refer Note-4	(Unaudited)	Refer Note-4	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	9,648	6,253	7,812	35,689	23,510
2	Profit before tax	4,325	2,236	3,064	15,553	7,707
3	Net profit for the period/ year	3,491	1,920	2,541	13,066	6,371
4	Total comprehensive income	3,473	1,945	2,494	13,142	6,177

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.natcopharma.co.in.  
3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May, 2024.  
4. The results for the quarters ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited standalone figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date standalone figures upto third quarter of the respective financial years.

for NATCO PHARMA LIMITED  
Sd/- V.C. Nannapaneni  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 27th May, 2024

**Dai-ichi Karkaria Limited**

CIN: L24100MH1960PLC011681  
Regd. Off. Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai: 400 020.

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024**

Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)					
	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	3,466	13,785	4,378	3,466	13,537	4,378
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	27	318	132	(221)	318
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	2,085	318	132	1,837	318
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100	1,597	(46)	100	1,349	(46)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (Comprising Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	96	1,592	(30)	105	1,384	67
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	745	745	745	745	745	745
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				14,048		16,245
Earnings per share Basic and Diluted in Rs. (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualised)	1.35	21.44	(0.62)	1.46	18.65	0.76

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website - www.dai-ichindia.com.  
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May 2024. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audit report for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024.  
3. The Company's management, pursuant to Ind AS 108 – Operating Segments has concluded that the Company has only one reportable segment which is Specialty Chemicals. Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.  
4. During previous year, the Company had sold its properties situated at Pune for a total consideration of Rs 801 lakhs and has recognised a gain of Rs. 742 lakhs, as an exceptional item in the financial results.  
5. Pursuant to a fire incident on 22 November 2020 at Dahej facility situated at Plot no. D-2/20, GIDC, Tal. Vagra, Dist. Bharuch – 392130, Gujarat, certain property, plant and equipment and inventory were damaged. It also disrupted the production process and impacted the financial performance of the Company for the year ended 31 March 2021. As a result of the incident, the Company had recognised a loss of Rs. 4,932 lakhs (Rs. 4,326 lakhs towards property plant and equipment, Rs. 581 lakhs towards inventories and Rs.25 lakhs towards other expenses) as an exceptional item in the standalone financial results for FY 2020-21. The Company's assets and inventories are covered under an Insurance policy and a claim has been lodged with the Insurance Company for the losses suffered. The Company has received an interim payment towards insurance claim of Rs 400 lakhs in FY 2021-22 and stock insurance claim of Rs 285 lakhs in FY 2022-23. During the previous quarter, the Company has received full and final settlement of fire insurance claim amounting to Rs 2,058 lakhs on 12 September 2023 which is recognised as an exceptional item.  
6. The Board of Directors at their meeting have recommended a dividend of Rs 2 per share (previous year Rs 4 per share) subject to approval of the members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.  
7. Figures are rounded off to the nearest lakh.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Ms. S. F. Vakli  
Chairperson and Wholtime Director

Dated : 27 May 2024  
Place : Mumbai

**AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED**

Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan)  
Corporate Office: A 32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044  
Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. In lakhs except per share data				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	4,860.99	5,215.60	7,685.15	21,811.96	27,750.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(498.03)	(119.16)	645.13	(246.04)	2,142.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(23,489.57)	27.14	760.59	(23,259.56)	2,257.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(21,074.21)	15.68	519.71	(20,952.60)	1,542.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(19,197.55)	15.68	532.99	(19,075.94)	1,555.81
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				2,797.29	21,873.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic :	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95
	Diluted:	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. In lakhs except per share data				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	5,078.51	5,218.76	8,014.43	22,200.63	28,913.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(938.71)	(533.68)	248.12	(1,945.10)	743.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,846.60)	(413.23)	(1,112.64)	(7,507.85)	(6,786.65)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,036.63)	(420.67)	(1,343.80)	(7,130.52)	(1,357.68)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,201.22)	(409.90)	(2,981.87)	(3,499.07)	(2,811.03)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				(4,087.89)	(588.82)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic :	(3.71)	(0.26)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)
	Diluted:	(3.71)	(0.26)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Yearly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Aksh Optifibre Limited  
Sd/-  
Dr. Kalish S Choudhary  
Chairman  
DIN: 00923824

Place: New Delhi  
Date: May 27, 2024

**KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd**

Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, GMR Aero Towers 2, Mamidipally Village, Saroor Nagar Mandal, Rangareddy, Hyderabad,Telangana-500108  
CIN - U45500TG2018PTC123557

**Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in Rs. Lacs)				
		Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-03-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,318.52	1,992.54	(6,275.44)	8,862.95	4,925.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,506.92	552.37	(4,920.18)	4,041.92	(3,325.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,509.62	553.02	(4,917.55)	4,046.59	(3,323.27)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1000 each)	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	3,862.85	2,353.23	(183.74)	3,862.85	(183.74)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Instrument entirely equity in Nature	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net worth	11,025.35	9,515.73	6,978.76	11,025.35	6,978.76
11	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	46,869.67	53,220.36	54,776.13	46,869.67	54,776.13
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt equity Ratio	4.25	5.59	7.85	4.25	7.85
14	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 1000/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
	2. Diluted	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debtenture redemption reserve (Refer note 4)	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.41	1.83	-1.29	0.66	0.23
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.70	1.83	-1.49	2.15	0.82

**Notes:**  
1. The above financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 27, 2024.  
2. For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.nseindia.com and at https://ktpl.co.in/financialinformation.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of yearly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website : https://ktpl.co.in/financialinformation  
4. The Company has created Debtenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the period. Also, the Company is regular in redeeming matured debtentures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
KNR Tirumala Infra Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Pooja Agarwal  
Director  
DIN: 07365462

Place : Noida  
Date : May 27, 2024

**AVRO INDIA LIMITED**

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013  
Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.  
Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2251.59	2917.59	1710.64	9336.89	8001.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.26	154.71	123.59	563.82	582.80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)					



### MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED

**CIN : L21093DL1980PLC010492**

Regd. Office: HNO-MN01, HUB and OAK, E-14, Lower Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024  
Tel: 011-42420015, E-mail: info@magnumventures.in, Website: www.magnumventures.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

(Amount in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	13096.93	9661.69	11996.74	46083.58	46001.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-181.13	9.81	1956.97	480.94	2667.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	405.74	9.81	1956.97	1067.80	6934.65
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1342.77	255.52	2068.54	2470.26	7086.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1372.86	255.52	56755.36	2500.35	61772.93
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5888.63	4782.69	4210.19	5888.63	4210.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				7867.62	-1409.55
8	Securities Premium Account				9739.02	4527.54
9	Net worth		NA		15374.84	3711.88
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt				15000	15000
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares				1277.5	2050
12	Debt Equity Ratio				0.23	0.83
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78
	Diluted:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78
14	Capital Redemption Reserve				0	0
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio		NA		0	0
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				6.2	0.79
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				5.33	41.49

**Notes:**

- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- After Review by the Audit Committee, the above Financial Results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May, 2024.
- The Financial results have been audited by the statutory auditors as required under regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The statutory Auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024.
- The financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Company's website (www.magnumventures.in) and the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)

By the order of the Board  
For Magnum Ventures Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhay Jain  
Managing Director

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 27.05.2024

### AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED

Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan)  
Corporate Office: A 32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Ind. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044  
Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

Rs. In lakhs except per share data

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	4,860.99	5,215.60	7,686.15	21,811.96	27,750.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(498.03)	(119.16)	645.13	(246.04)	2,142.05
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(23,469.57)	27.14	760.59	(23,259.56)	2,257.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(21,074.21)	15.68	519.71	(20,952.60)	1,542.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(19,197.55)	15.68	532.99	(19,075.94)	1,555.81
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				2,797.29	21,873.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic:	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95
	Diluted:	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

Rs. In lakhs except per share data

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	5,078.51	5,218.76	8,014.43	22,200.83	28,913.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(938.71)	(533.68)	248.12	(1,845.10)	743.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,846.50)	(413.23)	(1,112.64)	(7,507.85)	(678.65)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,036.63)	(420.67)	(1,343.80)	(7,130.52)	(1,357.68)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,201.22)	(409.90)	(2,981.87)	(3,499.07)	(2,811.03)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				(4,087.89)	(588.82)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic:	(3.71)	(0.26)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)
	Diluted:	(3.71)	(0.26)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)

**Notes:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Yearly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Aksh Optifibre Limited  
Sd/-  
Dr. Kailash S Choudhary  
Chairman  
DIN: 09923824

Place: New Delhi  
Date: May 27, 2024

### NATCO Pharma Limited

Regd. Office: NATCO HOUSE, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532,  
Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in, CIN: L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in

**Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024**

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024 Refer Note-4	Quarter ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 Refer Note-4	Year ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	10,683	7,586	8,979	39,988	27,071
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
3	Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
4	Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests	3,863	2,127	2,758	13,883	7,153
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	3,738	2,306	2,756	14,032	7,180
6	Paid-up equity share capital of ₹2 each	358	358	365	358	365
7	Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹ Nil)				58,173	48,373
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per Rs.2/-share (non-annualised)					
	1. Basic	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18
	2. Diluted	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18

**Notes:**

- Summarized Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024 Refer Note-4	Quarter ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 Refer Note-4	Year ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	9,648	6,253	7,812	35,889	23,510
2	Profit before tax	4,325	2,236	3,064	15,553	7,707
3	Net profit for the period/year	3,491	1,920	2,541	13,066	6,371
4	Total comprehensive income	3,473	1,945	2,494	13,142	6,177

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.natcopharma.co.in.

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May, 2024.

The results for the quarters ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited standalone figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date standalone figures upto third quarter of the respective financial years.

for NATCO PHARMA LIMITED  
Sd/- V.C. Nannapaneni  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 27th May, 2024

### KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd

Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, GMR Aero Towers 2, Mamidipally Village, Saroor Nagar Mandal, Rangareddy, Hyderabad, Telangana-500108  
CIN - U45500TG2018PTC123857

**Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024**

(Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-03-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,318.52	1,992.54	(6,275.44)	8,862.95	4,925.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,506.92	552.37	(4,920.18)	4,041.92	(3,325.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,509.62	553.02	(4,917.55)	4,046.59	(3,323.27)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1000 each)	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	3,862.85	2,353.23	(183.74)	3,862.85	(183.74)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Instrument entirely equity in Nature	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net worth	11,025.35	9,515.73	6,978.76	11,025.35	6,978.76
11	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	46,869.67	53,220.36	54,776.13	46,869.67	54,776.13
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt equity Ratio	4.25	5.59	7.85	4.25	7.85
14	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 1000/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
	2. Diluted	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt service coverage ratio (Refer note 4)	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.41	1.83	-1.29	0.66	0.23
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.70	1.83	-1.49	2.15	0.82

**Notes:**

- The above financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 27, 2024.
- For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.nseindia.com and at https://ktpl.co.in/financialinformation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website: https://ktpl.co.in/financialinformation
- The Company has created Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the period. Also, the Company is regular in redeeming matured debentures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
KNR Tirumala Infra Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Pooja Agarwal  
Director  
DIN: 07365462

Place : Noida  
Date : May 27, 2024

### AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013  
Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteeel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.  
Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2251.59	2917.59	1710.64	9336.89	8001.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.26	154.71	123.59	563.82	582.80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.26	154.71	123.59	563.82	582.80
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	87.72	112.39	87.00	403.72	415.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	87.51	111.12	87.16	402.24	415.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	1258.84	856.59
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)					
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.87	1.11	0.87	4.00	4.12
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.87	1.11	0.87	4.00	4.12

**Notes:**

- The financial statements are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments rules thereafter.
- Based on the guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments", the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment i.e. manufacturing of plastic furniture and trading of plastic granules LLPE and scraps of plastics.
- The Above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.avrofurniture.com).

For Avro India Limited  
Sd/-  
Sushil Kumar Aggarwal  
(Chairman & Whole Time Director)  
DIN: 00248707

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 27th May, 2024

### Dai-ichi Karkaria Limited

CIN : L24100MH1960PLC011681  
Regd. Off. Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai : 400 020.

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024**

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	3,466	13,785	4,378	3,466	13,537	4,378
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	27	318	132	(221)	318
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	2,085	318	132	1,837	318
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100	1,597	(46)	100	1,349	(46)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (Comprising Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	96	1,592	(30)	105	1,384	67
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	745	745	745	745	745	745
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						16,245
Earnings per share Basic and Diluted in Rs. (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualised)	1.35	21.44	(0.62)	1.46	18.65	0.76

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website - www.dai-ichiindia.com.
- The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May 2024. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audit report for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024.
- The Company's management, pursuant to Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments' has concluded that the Company has only one reportable segment which is Specialty Chemicals. Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.
- During previous year, the Company had sold its properties situated at Pune for a total consideration of Rs 801 lakhs and has recognised a gain of Rs. 742 lakhs, as an exceptional item in the financial results.
- Pursuant to a fire incident on 22 November 2020 at Dahaj factory situated at Plot no. D-2/20, GIDC, Tal. Vagra, Dist. Bharuch - 392130, Gujarat, certain property, plant and equipment and inventory were damaged. It also disrupted the production process and impacted the financial performance of the Company for the year ended 31 March 2021. As a result of the incident, the Company had recognised a loss of Rs. 4



### MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED

**CIN : L21093DL1980PLC010492**

Regd. Office: HNO-MN01, HUB and OAK, E-14, Lower Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024  
Tel: 011-42420015, E-mail: info@magnumventures.in, Website: www.magnumventures.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

(Amount in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	13096.93	9661.69	11996.74	46083.58	46001.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-181.13	9.81	1956.97	480.94	2667.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	405.74	9.81	1956.97	1067.80	6934.65
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1342.77	255.52	2068.54	2470.26	7086.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1372.86	255.52	56755.36	2500.35	61772.93
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5888.63	4782.69	4210.19	5888.63	4210.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				7867.62	-1409.55
8	Securities Premium Account				9739.02	4527.54
9	Net worth		NA		15374.84	3711.88
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt				15000	15000
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares				1277.5	2050
12	Debt Equity Ratio				0.23	0.83
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				5.04	18.78
	Basic:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78
	Diluted:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78
14	Capital Redemption Reserve				0	0
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio		NA		0	0
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				6.2	0.79
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				5.33	41.49

**Notes:**

- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- After Review by the Audit Committee, the above Financial Results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May, 2024.
- The Financial results have been audited by the statutory auditors as required under regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The statutory Auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024.
- The financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Company's website (www.magnumventures.in) and the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)

By the order of the Board  
For Magnum Ventures Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhay Jain  
Managing Director

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 27.05.2024

### AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED

Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan)  
Corporate Office: A 32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Ind. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044  
Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

Rs. In lakhs except per share data

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	4,860.99	5,215.60	7,686.15	21,811.96	27,750.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(498.03)	(119.16)	645.13	(246.04)	2,142.05
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(23,469.57)	27.14	760.59	(23,259.56)	2,257.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(21,074.21)	15.68	519.71	(20,952.60)	1,542.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(19,197.55)	15.68	532.99	(19,075.94)	1,555.81
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				2,797.29	21,873.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic:	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95
	Diluted:	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

Rs. In lakhs except per share data

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	5,078.51	5,218.76	8,014.43	22,200.83	28,913.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(938.71)	(533.68)	248.12	(1,945.10)	743.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,846.50)	(413.23)	(1,112.64)	(7,507.85)	(678.65)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,036.63)	(420.67)	(1,343.80)	(7,130.52)	(1,357.68)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,201.22)	(409.90)	(2,981.87)	(3,499.07)	(2,811.03)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				(4,087.89)	(588.82)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic:	(3.71)	(0.25)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)
	Diluted:	(3.71)	(0.25)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)

**Notes:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Yearly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter and year ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Aksh Optifibre Limited  
Sd/-  
Dr. Kailash S Choudhary  
Chairman  
DIN: 09923824

Place: New Delhi  
Date: May 27, 2024

### NATCO Pharma Limited

Regd. Office: NATCO HOUSE, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532,  
Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in, CIN: L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in

**Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024**

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024 Refer Note-4	Quarter ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 Refer Note-4	Year ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	10,683	7,586	8,979	39,988	27,071
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
3	Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
4	Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests	3,863	2,127	2,758	13,883	7,153
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	3,738	2,306	2,756	14,032	7,180
6	Paid-up equity share capital of ₹2 each	358	358	365	358	365
7	Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹ Nil)				58,173	48,373
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per Rs.2/-share (non-annualised)					
	1. Basic	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18
	2. Diluted	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18

**Notes:**

- Summarized Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024 Refer Note-4	Quarter ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 Refer Note-4	Year ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	9,648	6,253	7,812	35,889	23,510
2	Profit before tax	4,325	2,236	3,064	15,553	7,707
3	Net profit for the period/year	3,491	1,920	2,541	13,066	6,371
4	Total comprehensive income	3,473	1,945	2,494	13,142	6,177

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.natcopharma.co.in.

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May, 2024.

The results for the quarters ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited standalone figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date standalone figures upto third quarter of the respective financial years.

for NATCO PHARMA LIMITED  
Sd/- V.C. Nannapaneni  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 27th May, 2024

### KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd

Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, GMR Aero Towers 2, Mamidipally Village, Saroor Nagar Mandal, Rangareddy, Hyderabad, Telangana-500108  
CIN - U45500TG2018PTC123857

**Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024**

(Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-03-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,318.52	1,992.54	(6,275.44)	8,862.95	4,925.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,506.92	552.37	(4,920.18)	4,041.92	(3,325.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,509.62	553.02	(4,917.55)	4,046.59	(3,323.27)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1000 each)	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	3,862.85	2,353.23	(183.74)	3,862.85	(183.74)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Instrument entirely equity in Nature	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net worth	11,025.35	9,515.73	6,978.76	11,025.35	6,978.76
11	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	46,869.67	53,220.36	54,776.13	46,869.67	54,776.13
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt equity Ratio	4.25	5.59	7.85	4.25	7.85
14	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 1000/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(484.35)
	2. Diluted	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(484.35)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt service Coverage Ratio (Refer note 4)	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.41	1.83	-1.29	0.66	0.23
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.70	1.83	-1.49	2.15	0.82

**Notes:**

- The above financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 27, 2024.
- The items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.nseindia.com and at https://ktpl.co.in/financialinformation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website: https://ktpl.co.in/financialinformation
- The Company has created Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the period. Also, the Company is regular in redeeming matured debentures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
KNR Tirumala Infra Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Pooja Agarwal  
Director  
DIN: 07365462

Place : Noida  
Date : May 27, 2024

### AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013  
Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteeel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.  
Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2251.59	2917.59	1710.64	9336.89	8001.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.26	154.71	123.59	563.82	582.80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.26	154.71	123.59	563.82	582.80
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	87.72	112.39	87.00	403.72	415.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	87.51	111.12	87.16	402.24	415.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	1258.84	856.59
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)					
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.87	1.11	0.87	4.00	4.12
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.87	1.11	0.87	4.00	4.12

**Notes:**

- The financial statements are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments rules thereafer.
- Based on the guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments", the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment i.e. manufacturing of plastic furniture and trading of plastic granules LLPE and scraps of plastics.
- The Above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.avrofurniture.com).

For Avro India Limited  
Sd/-  
Sushil Kumar Aggarwal  
(Chairman & Whole Time Director)  
DIN: 00248707

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 27th May, 2024

### Dai-ichi Karkaria Limited

CIN : L24100MH1960PLC011681  
Regd. Off. Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai : 400 020.

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024**

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	3,466	13,785	4,378	3,466	13,537	4,378
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	27	318	132	(221)	318
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	2,085	318	132	1,837	318
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100	1,597	(46)	100	1,349	(46)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (Comprising Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	96	1,592	(30)	105	1,384	67
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	745	745	745	745	745	745
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				14,048		16,245
Earnings per share Basic and Diluted in Rs. (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualised)	1.35	21.44	(0.62)	1.46	18.65	0.76

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website - www.dai-ichiindia.com.
- The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May 2024. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audit report for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024.
- The Company's management, pursuant to Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments has concluded that the Company has only one reportable segment which is Specialty Chemicals. Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.
- During previous year, the Company had sold its properties situated at Pune for a total consideration of Rs 801 lakhs and has recognised a gain of Rs. 742 lakhs, as an exceptional item in the financial results.
- Pursuant to a fire incident on 22 November 2020 at Dahaj factory situated at Plot no.



### MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L21093DL1980PLC010492

Regd. Office: HNO-MN01, HUB and OAK, E-14, Lower Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024  
Tel: 011-42420015, E-mail: info@magnumventures.in, Website: www.magnumventures.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in lacs)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	13096.93	9661.69	11996.74	46083.58
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-181.13	9.81	1956.97	480.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	405.74	9.81	1956.97	1067.80
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1342.77	255.52	2068.54	2470.26
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1372.86	255.52	56755.36	2500.35
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5888.63	4782.69	4210.19	5888.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				7867.62
8	Securities Premium Account				9739.02
9	Net worth		NA		15374.84
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt				15000
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares				1277.5
12	Debt Equity Ratio				0.23
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04
	Diluted:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04
14	Capital Redemption Reserve				0
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio		NA		0
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				6.2
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				5.33

**Notes:**

- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- After review by the Audit Committee, the above Financial Results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May, 2024.
- The financial results have been audited by the statutory auditors as required under regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The statutory auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024.
- The financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Company's website (www.magnumventures.in) and the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Abhay Jain  
Managing Director

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 27.05.2024

### AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED

Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan)  
Corporate Office: A-32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044  
Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. in lakhs except per share data				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	4,850.99	5,215.60	7,685.15	21,811.96	27,750.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(498.03)	(119.16)	645.13	(246.04)	2,142.05
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(23,469.57)	27.14	760.59	(23,259.56)	2,257.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(21,074.21)	15.68	519.71	(20,952.60)	1,542.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(19,197.55)	15.68	532.99	(19,075.94)	1,555.81
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				2,797.29	21,873.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic:	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95
	Diluted:	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. in lakhs except per share data				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	5,078.51	5,218.76	8,014.43	22,200.83	28,913.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(938.71)	(533.68)	248.12	(1,945.10)	743.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,846.60)	(413.23)	(1,112.64)	(7,507.85)	(6,785.65)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,036.63)	(420.67)	(1,343.80)	(7,130.52)	(1,357.68)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,201.22)	(409.90)	(2,981.67)	(3,499.07)	(2,811.03)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				(4,087.89)	(588.82)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic:	(3.71)	(0.26)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)
	Diluted:	(3.71)	(0.26)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Yearly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Aksh Optifibre Limited  
Sd/-  
Dr. Kailash S Choudhary  
Chairman  
DIN: 00923824

Place: New Delhi  
Date: May 27, 2024

### KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd

Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, GMR Aero Towers 2, Mamidipally Village, Saroor Nagar Mandal, Rangareddy, Hyderabad, Telangana-500108  
CIN - U45500TG2018PTC123857

**Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024**

Sl No.	Particulars	(Amount in Rs. Lacs)				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31-03-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,318.52	1,992.54	(6,275.44)	8,862.95	4,925.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,506.92	552.37	(4,920.18)	4,041.92	(3,325.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,509.62	553.02	(4,917.55)	4,046.59	(3,323.27)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1000 each)	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	3,862.85	2,353.23	(183.74)	3,862.85	(183.74)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Instrument entirely equity in Nature	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net worth	11,025.35	9,515.73	6,978.76	11,025.35	6,978.76
11	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	46,869.67	53,220.36	54,776.13	46,869.67	54,776.13
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt equity Ratio	4.25	5.59	7.85	4.25	7.85
14	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 1000/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
	2. Diluted:	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt service coverage ratio (Refer note 4)	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.41	1.83	-1.29	0.66	0.23
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.70	1.83	-1.49	2.15	0.82

**Notes:**

- The above financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 27, 2024.
- For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on <https://www.nseindia.com> and at <https://ktipl.co.in/financialinformation>.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website: <https://ktipl.co.in/financialinformation>
- The Company has created Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the period. Also, the Company is regular in redeeming matured debentures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
KNR Tirumala Infra Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Pooja Agarwal  
Director  
DIN: 07365462

Place : Noida  
Date : May 27, 2024

### AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013  
Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.  
Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2251.59	2917.59	1710.64	9336.89	8001.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.26	154.71	123.59	563.82	582.80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.26	154.71	123.59	563.82	582.80
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	87.72	112.39	87.00	403.72	415.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	87.51	111.12	87.16	402.24	415.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	1258.84	856.59
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)					
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.87	1.11	0.87	4.00	4.12
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.87	1.11	0.87	4.00	4.12

**Notes:**

- The financial statements are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments rules thereto.
- Based on the guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments", the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment i.e. manufacturing of plastic furniture and trading of plastic granules LLDPE and scraps of plastics.
- The Above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.avrofurniture.com).

For Avro India Limited  
Sd/-  
Sushil Kumar Aggarwal  
(Chairman & Whole Time Director)  
DIN: 00248707

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 27th May, 2024

### NATCO Pharma Limited

Regd. Office: NATCO HOUSE, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532,  
Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in, CIN: L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in

**Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024**

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31-03-2024 (Refer Note-4)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Refer Note-4)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	10,683	7,586	8,979	39,988	27,071
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
3	Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
4	Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests	3,863	2,127	2,758	13,883	7,153
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	3,738	2,306	2,756	14,032	7,180
6	Paid-up equity share capital of ₹2 each	358	358	365	358	365
7	Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹ Nil)				58,173	48,373
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per Rs.2/-share (non-annualised)					
	1. Basic	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18
	2. Diluted	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18

**Notes:**

- Summarized Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31-03-2024 (Refer Note-4)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Refer Note-4)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	9,648	6,253	7,812	35,889	23,510
2	Profit before tax	4,325	2,236	3,064	15,553	7,707
3	Net profit for the period/ year	3,491	1,920	2,541	13,066	6,371
4	Total comprehensive income	3,473	1,945	2,494	13,142	6,177

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.natcopharma.co.in](http://www.natcopharma.co.in).

3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May, 2024.

4. The results for the quarters ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited standalone figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date standalone figures upto third quarter of the respective financial years.

for NATCO PHARMA LIMITED  
Sd/- V.C. Nannapaneni  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 27th May, 2024

### Dai-ichi Karkaria Limited

CIN : L24100MH1960PLC011681  
Regd. Off. Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai : 400 020.

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024**

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
	Total Income from operations	3,466	13,785	4,378	3,466
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	27	318	132	(221)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	2,085	318	132	1,837
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100	1,597	(46)	100	1,349
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (Comprising Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	96	1,592	(30)	105	1,384
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	745	745	745	745	745
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				14,048	16,245
Earnings per share Basic and Diluted in Rs. (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualised)	1.35	21.44	(0.62)	1.46	18.65

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website - [www.dai-ichiindia.com](http://www.dai-ichiindia.com).
- The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May 2024. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audit report for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024.
- The Company's management, pursuant to Ind AS 108 – Operating Segments' has concluded that the Company has only one reportable segment which is Specialty Chemicals. Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.
- During previous year, the Company had sold its properties situated at Pune for a total consideration of Rs 801 lakhs and has recognised a gain of Rs. 742 lakhs, as an exceptional item in the financial results.
- Pursuant to a fire incident on 22 November 2020 at Dahej factory situated at Plot no. D-2/20, GIDC, Tal. Vagra, Dist. Bharuch – 392130, Gujarat, certain property, plant and inventory were damaged. It also disrupted the production process and impacted the financial performance of the Company for the year ended 31 March 2021. As a result of the incident, the Company had recognised a loss of Rs. 4,932 lakhs (



<b>MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED</b> CIN: L21093DL1980PLC010492 Regd. Office: HNO-MN01, HUB and OAK, E-14, Lower Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 Tel: 011-42420015, E-mail: info@magnumventures.in, Website: www.magnumventures.in						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	13096.93	9661.69	11996.74	46083.58	46001.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-181.13	9.81	1956.97	480.94	2667.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	405.74	9.81	1956.97	1067.80	6934.65
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1342.77	255.52	2068.54	2470.26	7086.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1372.86	255.52	56755.36	2500.35	61772.93
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5888.63	4782.69	4210.19	5888.63	4210.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				7867.62	-1409.55
8	Securities Premium Account				9739.02	4527.54
9	Net worth		NA		15374.84	3711.88
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt				15000	15000
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares				1277.5	2050
12	Debt Equity Ratio				0.23	0.83
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78
	Diluted:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78
14	Capital Redemption Reserve				0	0
15	Debt Redemption Reserve		NA		0	0
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				6.2	0.79
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				5.33	41.49

Notes:

- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- After Review by the Audit Committee, the above Financial Results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May, 2024.
- The Financial results have been audited by the statutory auditors as required under regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The statutory auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024.
- The financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Company's website (www.magnumventures.in) and the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

By the order of the Board  
For Magnum Ventures Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhay Jain  
Managing Director

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 27.05.2024

<b>NATCO Pharma Limited</b> Regd. Office: NATCO HOUSE, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532, Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in, CIN: L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in						
Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024						
All amounts in Indian Rupees millions						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024	Quarter ended 31-12-2023	Quarter ended 31-03-2023	Year ended 31-03-2024	Year ended 31-03-2023
		Refer Note-4	(Unaudited)	Refer Note-4	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	10,683	7,586	8,979	39,988	27,071
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
3	Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
4	Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests	3,863	2,127	2,758	13,883	7,153
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	3,738	2,306	2,756	14,032	7,180
6	Paid-up equity share capital of ₹ each	358	358	365	358	365
7	Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹ Nil)				58,173	48,373
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per Rs.2/-share (non-annualised)					
	1. Basic	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18
	2. Diluted	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18

Notes:

- Summarized Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024	Quarter ended 31-12-2023	Quarter ended 31-03-2023	Year ended 31-03-2024	Year ended 31-03-2023
		Refer Note-4	(Unaudited)	Refer Note-4	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	9,648	6,253	7,812	35,689	23,510
2	Profit before tax	4,325	2,236	3,064	15,553	7,707
3	Net profit for the period/ year	3,491	1,920	2,541	13,066	6,371
4	Total comprehensive income	3,473	1,945	2,494	13,142	6,177

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.natcopharma.co.in.

3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May, 2024.

4. The results for the quarters ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited standalone figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date standalone figures upto third quarter of the respective financial years.

for NATCO PHARMA LIMITED  
Sd/- V. C. Nannapaneni  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 27th May, 2024

<b>Dai-ichi Karkaria Limited</b> CIN: L24100MH1960PLC011681 Regd. Off. Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai: 400 020.					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024					
(Rs. in lakhs)					
Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31 March 2024	Year ended 31 March 2023	Quarter ended 31 March 2023	Year ended 31 March 2024	Year ended 31 March 2023
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	3,466	13,785	4,378	3,466	13,537
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	27	318	132	(221)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	2,085	318	132	1,837
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100	1,597	(46)	100	1,349
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (Comprising Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	96	1,592	(30)	105	1,384
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	745	745	745	745	745
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			14,048		16,245
Earnings per share Basic and Diluted in Rs. (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualised)	1.35	21.44	(0.62)	1.46	18.65

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website - www.dai-ichindia.com.
- The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May 2024. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audit report for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024.
- The Company's management, pursuant to 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments' has concluded that the Company has only one reportable segment which is Specialty Chemicals. Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.
- During previous year, the Company had sold its properties situated at Pune for a total consideration of Rs 801 lakhs and has recognised a gain of Rs. 742 lakhs, as an exceptional item in the financial results.
- Pursuant to a fire incident on 22 November 2020 at Dahaj factory situated at Plot no. D-2/20, GIDC, Tal. Vagra, Dist. Bharuch - 392130, Gujarat, certain property, plant and equipment and inventory were damaged. It also disrupted the production process and impacted the financial performance of the Company for the year ended 31 March 2021. As a result of the incident, the Company had recognised a loss of Rs. 4,932 lakhs (Rs. 4,326 lakhs towards property plant and equipment, Rs. 581 lakhs towards inventories and Rs.25 lakhs towards other expenses) as an exceptional item in the standalone financial results for FY 2020-21. The Company's assets and inventories are covered under an insurance policy and a claim has been lodged with the Insurance Company for the losses suffered. The Company has received an interim payment towards insurance claim of Rs 400 lakhs in FY 2021-22 and stock insurance claim of Rs 285 lakhs in FY 2022-23. During the previous quarter, the Company has received full and final settlement of fire insurance claim amounting to Rs 2,058 lakhs on 12 September 2023 which is recognised as an exceptional item.
- The Board of Directors at their meeting have recommended a dividend of Rs 2 per share (previous year Rs 4 per share) subject to approval of the members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- Figures are rounded off to the nearest lakh.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Ms. S. F. Vakli  
Chairperson and Wholetime Director

Dated: 27 May 2024  
Place: Mumbai

<b>AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED</b> Registered Office: F-1080, RICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan) Corporate Office: A 32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Ind. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044 Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024						
Rs. in lakhs except per share data						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar/24	Dec/23	Mar/23	Mar/24	Mar/23
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	4,860.99	5,216.60	7,688.15	21,811.96	27,750.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(498.03)	(119.16)	645.13	(246.04)	2,142.05
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(23,459.57)	27.14	760.59	(23,299.56)	2,257.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(21,074.21)	15.68	519.71	(20,952.80)	1,542.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(19,197.55)	15.68	532.99	(19,075.94)	1,555.61
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				2,797.29	21,873.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic:	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95
	Diluted:	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Rs. in lakhs except per share data

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar/24	Dec/23	Mar/23	Mar/24	Mar/23
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	5,078.51	5,218.76	8,014.43	22,200.83	28,913.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(938.71)	(533.68)	248.12	(1,845.10)	743.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,846.60)	(413.23)	(1,112.54)	(7,807.85)	(678.65)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,036.63)	(420.67)	(1,343.80)	(7,130.52)	(1,397.68)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,201.22)	(409.90)	(2,981.87)	(3,499.07)	(2,811.03)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				(4,687.89)	(588.82)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic:	(3.71)	(0.26)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)
	Diluted:	(3.71)	(0.26)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Aksh Optifibre Limited  
Sd/-  
Dr. Kallash S Choudhary  
Chairman  
DIN: 09023824

Place: New Delhi  
Date: May 27, 2024

<b>KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd</b> Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, GMR Aero Towers 2, Mamidipally Village, Saroor Nagar Mandal, Rangareddy, Hyderabad, Telangana-500108 CIN - U45900TG2018PT123857						
Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024						
(Amount in Rs. Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,318.52	1,992.54	(6,275.44)	8,862.95	4,925.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,506.92	552.37	(4,920.18)	4,041.92	(3,325.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,509.62	553.02	(4,917.55)	4,046.59	(3,323.27)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1000 each)	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	3,862.85	2,353.23	(183.74)	3,862.85	(183.74)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Instrument entirely equity in Nature	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net worth	11,025.35	9,515.73	6,978.76	11,025.35	6,978.76
11	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	46,869.67	53,220.36	54,776.13	46,869.67	54,776.13
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt equity ratio	4.25	5.59	7.85	4.25	7.85
14	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 1000/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
	2. Diluted	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt redemption reserve (Refer note 4)	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.41	1.83	-1.29	0.66	0.23
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.70	1.83	-1.49	2.15	0.82

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 27, 2024.
- For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.nseindia.com and at https://knlpi.co.in/financialinformation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website: https://knlpi.co.in/financialinformation
- The Company has created Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the period. Also, the Company is regular in redeeming matured debentures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
KNR Tirumala Infra Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Pooja Agarwal  
Director  
DIN: 07365462

Place: Noida  
Date: May 27, 2024

<b>AVRO INDIA LIMITED</b> CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013 Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P. Website: www.avroffurniture.com, Email: info@avroffurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091						
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31/03/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023
1	Total Income from Operations	2251.59	2917.59	1710.64	9336.89	8001.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.26	154.71	123.59	563.82	582.80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.26	154.71	123.59	563.82	582.80
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	87.72	112.39	87.00	403.72	415.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	87.51	111.12	87.16	402.24	415.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	1258.84	856.59
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)					
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.87	1.11	0.87	4.00	4.12
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.87	1.11	0.87	4.00	4.12

Notes:

- The financial statements are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments rules therefor.
- Based on the guiding



<b>MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED</b> CIN: L21093DL1980PLC010492						
Regd. Office: HNO-MN01, HUB and OAK, E-14, Lower Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 Tel: 011-42420015, E-mail: info@magnumventures.in, Website: www.magnumventures.in						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 (Amount in Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	13096.93	9661.69	11996.74	46083.58	46001.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-181.13	9.81	1956.97	480.94	2667.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	405.74	9.81	1956.97	1067.80	6934.65
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1342.77	255.52	2068.54	2470.26	7086.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1372.86	255.52	56755.36	2500.35	61772.93
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5888.63	4782.69	4210.19	5888.63	4210.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				7867.62	-1409.55
8	Securities Premium Account				9739.02	4527.54
9	Net worth		NA		15374.84	3711.88
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt				15000	15000
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares				1277.5	2050
12	Debt Equity Ratio				0.23	0.83
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78
	Diluted:	2.74	0.53	5.48	5.04	18.78
14	Capital Redemption Reserve				0	0
15	Debt Redemption Reserve		NA		0	0
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				6.2	0.79
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				5.33	41.49

**Notes:**

- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- After Review by the Audit Committee, the above Financial Results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May, 2024.
- The Financial results have been audited by the statutory auditors as required under regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The Statutory Auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024.
- The financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Company's website (www.magnumventures.in) and the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

By the order of the Board  
For Magnum Ventures Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhay Jain  
Managing Director

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 27.05.2024

<b>AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED</b> Registered Office: F-1080, RICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301 019 (Rajasthan) Corporate Office: A 32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044 Corporate Identification No. (CIN): L24305RJ1986PLC016132						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (Rs. in lakhs except per share data)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	4,860.59	5,215.60	7,886.15	21,811.96	27,750.48
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(498.03)	(319.16)	645.13	(246.04)	2,142.05
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(23,469.57)	27.14	780.59	(23,269.56)	2,257.51
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(21,074.21)	15.68	-519.71	(20,952.60)	1,542.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(19,197.55)	15.68	532.99	(19,075.94)	1,555.81
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				2,797.29	21,873.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic:	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95
	Diluted:	(12.95)	0.01	0.32	(12.88)	0.95

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024  
(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Mar/24 (Unaudited)	Dec/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/24 (Audited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	5,078.51	5,218.76	8,914.43	22,200.83	28,913.23
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(938.71)	(533.68)	248.12	(1,945.10)	743.97
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,946.60)	(413.23)	(1,112.64)	(7,507.85)	(678.95)
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,036.63)	(420.67)	(1,343.80)	(7,130.52)	(1,357.88)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,201.22)	(409.90)	(2,981.87)	(3,499.07)	(2,811.03)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7	Other equity				(4,087.89)	(588.82)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic:	(3.71)	(0.26)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)
	Diluted:	(3.71)	(0.26)	(0.83)	(4.38)	(0.83)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Yearly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Aksh Optifibre Limited  
Sd/-  
Dr. Kalish S Choudhary  
Chairman  
DIN: 00023824

Place: New Delhi  
Date: May 27, 2024

<b>NATCO Pharma Limited</b> Regd. Office: NATCO HOUSE, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532. Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in, CIN: L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in						
Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024 All amounts in Indian Rupees millions						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	10,683	7,586	8,979	39,988	27,071
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
3	Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,776	2,563	3,244	16,735	8,619
4	Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests	3,863	2,127	2,758	13,883	7,153
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	3,738	2,306	2,756	14,032	7,180
6	Paid-up equity share capital of ₹2 each	358	358	365	358	365
7	Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹ Nil)				58,173	48,373
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per Rs.2/-share (non-annualised)					
	1. Basic	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18
	2. Diluted	21.56	11.88	15.11	77.34	39.18

**Notes:**

- Summarized Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	9,648	6,253	7,812	35,689	23,510
2	Profit before tax	4,325	2,236	3,064	15,553	7,707
3	Net profit for the period/ year	3,491	1,920	2,541	13,066	6,371
4	Total comprehensive income	3,473	1,945	2,494	13,142	6,177

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.natcopharma.co.in.

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May, 2024.

The results for the quarters ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited standalone figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date standalone figures upto third quarter of the respective financial years.

for NATCO PHARMA LIMITED  
Sd/- V. C. Nannapaneni  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 27th May, 2024

<b>KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd</b> Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, GMR Aero Towers 2, Mamidikpalu Village, Saroor Nagar Mandal, Rangareddy, Hyderabad, Telangana-500108 CIN : U45590TG2018PTC123857						
Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (Amount in Rs. Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-03-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,318.52	1,992.54	(6,275.44)	8,862.95	4,925.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,113.92	738.47	(5,274.50)	3,998.39	(1,505.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,506.92	552.37	(4,920.18)	4,041.92	(3,325.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,509.62	553.02	(4,917.55)	4,046.59	(3,323.27)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1000 each)	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50	7,162.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	3,862.85	2,353.23	(183.74)	3,862.85	(183.74)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Instrument entirely equity in Nature	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net worth	11,025.35	9,515.73	6,978.76	11,025.35	6,978.76
11	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	48,869.67	53,220.36	54,776.13	48,869.67	54,776.13
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt equity Ratio	4.25	5.59	7.85	4.25	7.85
14	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 1000/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
	2. Diluted	210.39	77.12	(686.57)	564.32	(464.35)
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt redemption reserve (Refer note 4)	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.41	1.83	-1.29	0.66	0.23
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.70	1.83	-1.49	2.15	0.82

**Notes:**

- The above financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 27, 2024.
- For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.nseindia.com and at https://knlpti.co.in/financialinformation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of yearly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website: https://knlpti.co.in/financialinformation
- The Company has created Debt Redemption Reserve (DRR) during the period. Also, the Company is regular in redeeming matured debentures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For KNR Tirumala Infra Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Pooja Agarwal  
Director  
DIN: 07365462

Place : Noida  
Date : May 27, 2024

<b>AVRO INDIA LIMITED</b> CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013 Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P. Website: www.avroffurniture.com, Email: info@avroffurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091						
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2251.59	2917.59	1710.64	9336.89	8001.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.26	154.71	123.59	563.82	582.80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.26	154.71	123.59	563.82	582.80
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	87.72	112.39	87.00	403.72	415.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	87.51	111.12	87.16	402.24	415.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	1258.84	856.59
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)					
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.87	1.11	0.87	4.00	4.12
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.87	1.11	0.87	4.00	4.12

**Notes:**

- The financial statements are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments thereto.
- Based on the guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments", the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment i.e. manufacturing of plastic furniture and trading of plastic granules LLDPE and scraps of plastics.
- The Above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.avroffurniture.com).

For Avro India Limited  
Sd/-  
Sushil Kumar Aggarwal  
(Chairman & Whole Time Director)  
DIN: 00248707

Place: Ghaziabad  
Date: 27th May, 2024

<b>Dai-ichi Karkaria Limited</b> CIN : L24100MH1960PLC011681 Regd. Off. Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai : 400 020.						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024 (Rs. in lakhs)						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	3,466	13,785	4,378	3,466	13,537	4,378
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	27	318	132	(221)	318
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132	2,085	318	132	1,837	318
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100	1,597	(46)	100	1,349	(46)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (Comprising Income/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	96	1,592	(30)	105	1,384	67
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 each)	745	745	745	745	745	745
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				14,048		16,245
Earnings per share Basic and Diluted in Rs. (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)	1.35	21.44	(0.62)	1.46	18.65	0.76

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website - www.dai-ichiindia.com.
- The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May 2024. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audit report for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024.
- The Company's management, pursuant to Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments' has concluded that the Company has only one reportable segment which is Specialty Chemicals. Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.
- During previous year, the Company had sold its properties situated at Pune for a total consideration of Rs 801 lakhs and has recognised a gain of Rs. 742 lakhs, as an exceptional item in the financial results.
- Pursuant to a fire incident on 22 November 2020 at Dahaj factory situated at Plot no. D-2/20, GIDC, Tal. Vagra, Dist. Bharuch - 392130, Gujarat, certain property, plant and equipment and inventory were damaged. It also disrupted the production process and impacted the financial performance of the Company for the year ended 31 March 2021. As a result of the incident, the Company had recognised a loss of Rs. 4,932 lakhs (Rs. 4,326 lakhs towards property plant and equipment, Rs. 581 lak



## यैदियुरप्पा पर बेटे का यौन शोषण करने का आरोप लगाने वाली महिला की कैसर से मौत

बंगलुरु, 27 मई (भाषा)।

भाजपा नेता वीएस यैदियुरप्पा पर अपनी बेटे के साथ यौन शोषण करने का आरोप लगाने वाली महिला की फेफड़ों के कैंसर के कारण यहां एक निजी अस्पताल में मौत हो गई। पुलिस ने सोमवार को यह जानकारी दी। मार्च में दर्ज कराई

गई शिकायत के आधार पर कर्नाटक के पूर्व मुख्यमंत्री के खिलाफ पाक्सो अधिनियम के तहत मामला दर्ज किया गया था। पुलिस के मुताबिक, महिला ने आरोप लगाया था कि यैदियुरप्पा ने दो फरवरी को एक मुलाकात के दौरान उनकी बेटे का यौन उत्पीड़न किया। आरोप से इनकार करते हुए भाजपा नेता ने कहा था कि वे मामले में कानूनी लड़ाई लड़ेंगे। पुलिस ने कहा कि

महिला के फेफड़ों के कैंसर से ग्रसित होने का पता चला था और एक निजी अस्पताल में उनका इलाज चल रहा था। रविवार की रात, उनकी मौत हो गई। महिला के आरोप पर 14 मार्च को मामला दर्ज होने के बाद कर्नाटक के पुलिस महानिदेशक आलोक मोहन ने एक आदेश जारी कर इसे जांच के लिए अपराध जांच विभाग को स्थानांतरित कर दिया था।

## सरकार ने राष्ट्रीय सुरक्षा से किया खिलवाड़ : कांग्रेस

नई दिल्ली, 27 मई (ब्यूरो)।

कांग्रेस ने सोमवार को आरोप लगाया कि प्रधानमंत्री मोदी नीत केंद्र सरकार ने सेना में भर्ती की योजना 'अग्निपथ' के माध्यम से राष्ट्रीय सुरक्षा और युवाओं के भविष्य के साथ खिलवाड़ किया है।

पार्टी नेता जयम रमेश ने यह भी कहा कि चार जून को लोकसभा चुनाव के नतीजे आने के बाद प्रधानमंत्री मोदी को यह जवाब देना होगा कि वह इस योजना को

व्यों लाए थे? रमेश ने एक वीडियो 'एक्स' पर जारी कर आरोप लगाया कि अग्निपथ योजना राष्ट्रीय सुरक्षा और हमारे युवाओं के भविष्य के साथ खिलवाड़ है। इसे निवर्तमान प्रधानमंत्री मोदी ने बिना किसी विचार-विमर्श के लाया है। सेना में भी इसपर अपनी सहमति नहीं जताई थी। इस नीति ने चीन के खिलाफ हमारी क्षमताओं के साथ समझौता किया है। 'अग्निपथ' योजना से पहले हर साल करीब 75 हजार युवकों की सेना में भर्ती होती थी, जो अब एक चौथाई रह गई है।

SHARIKA ENTERPRISES LIMITED											
CIN: L51311DL1998PLC093690											
REGD. OFFICE: Plot number 550/551, School block part 2, Welcome plaza, Shakarpur Delhi, 110092											
E-mail ID: info@sharikaindia.com, Website: www.sharikaindia.com											
AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024											
(₹ in Lacs, Except EPS)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended			
		31-Mar-24 Unaudited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-24 Unaudited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited	
I	Total Income	2,937.56	2,445.09	2,168.14	8,031.84	5,071.98	2,938.89	2,445.09	2,167.94	8,033.17	5,072.52
II	Profit before Exceptional and Extraordinary items and tax	861.15	(188.20)	186.57	176.01	(294.13)	810.23	(196.33)	159.30	103.70	(320.84)
III	Profit before Extraordinary items and tax	861.15	(188.20)	186.57	176.00	(294.13)	810.23	(196.33)	159.30	103.70	(320.84)
IV	Profit before Tax	861.15	(188.20)	186.57	176.00	(294.13)	810.23	(196.33)	159.30	103.70	(320.84)
V	Net Profit after Tax	821.86	(179.45)	165.30	225.74	(303.37)	770.94	(187.58)	138.03	153.43	(332.28)
VI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period, net of tax	817.99	(179.45)	164.72	221.87	(303.95)	767.07	(187.58)	137.45	149.56	(332.86)
VII	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	2,165.00	2,165.00	2,165.00	2,165.00	2,165.00	2,165.00	2,165.00	2,165.00	2,165.00	2,165.00
VIII	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX	Earning Per Share (for Continuing Operations)										
	(a) Basic	1.90	(0.41)	0.38	0.52	(0.70)	1.78	-0.43	0.32	0.35	-0.77
	(b) Diluted	1.90	(0.41)	0.38	0.52	(0.70)	1.78	-0.43	0.32	0.35	-0.77

**Notes:**

\* Amount less than Rs. 0.005 lakhs

I The above standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 of Sharika Enterprises Limited (the "Company") were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27 May 2024. The results have been subjected to an audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and its subsidiaries (namely "Sharika Lightech Private Limited" and "Sharika Smartec Private Limited") [the Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group"] pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI LODR Regulations"), who have issued an unmodified opinion on the same. For consolidated financial results, the figures for the quarter ended on 31 March 2024 and the corresponding quarter ended in the previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year. Also, the figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year were subject to limited review.

II The Denomination for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2023 have been shifted from hundred's to Lakh's. The figures for the previous periods have been converted accordingly.

III The group is primarily engaged in Engineering, Procurement and Construction business (EPC) relating to infrastructure interalia products, projects and systems and related activities for power transmission, distribution, railway, civil, oil & gas, cable and other EPC business. Information is reported to and evaluated regularly by the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) for the purpose of resource allocation and assessing performance, focuses on the business as a whole and accordingly, there is a single reportable segment in the context of the Operating Segment as defined under Ind AS 108.

IV The Company has changed its corporate office to 5th Floor, C-504, ATS Bouquet, Sector - 132, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201305 from its existing office Plot No. 124, Block B, Sector-67, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201301 on 30 June 2023.

V The financials of Joint venture company, Electromecanica India Private Limited is not considered as the investment of the Company in its joint venture has been eroded due to accumulated losses.

For Sharika Enterprises Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajinder Kaul  
Managing Director

Place: Noida  
Date : 27.05.2024

एव्रो इंडिया लिमिटेड											
सीआरएन: L25200UP1996PLC101013											
पता: ए-7/36-39, जीटी रोड इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया के दक्षिण, इलेक्ट्रोस्टील कार्टिंग कंपाउंड, गाजियाबाद-201009, उत्तर प्रदेश,											
वेबसाइट: www.avrofurniture.com, ईमेल: info@avrofurniture.com, फोन: 0120-4376091											
31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए अंकेलित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (₹ लाख में)											
क्र. सं.	विवरण	हैंडएलोन									
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही	
		31/03/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2023
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय	2251.59	2917.59	1710.64	9336.89	8001.30					
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	125.26	154.71	123.59	563.82	582.80					
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों से बाद)	125.26	154.71	123.59	563.82	582.80					
4	कर से बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों से बाद)	87.72	112.39	87.00	403.72	415.12					
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु) (कर के बाद) लाभ/(हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद से शामिल)	87.51	111.12	87.16	402.24	415.58					
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74	1008.74					
7	आरक्षित (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षितों के अतिरिक्त आरक्षित)	-	-	-	1258.84	856.59					
8	आय प्रति शेयर (₹ 10/- प्रति का) (जारी तथा अवरूद्ध प्रचालनों के लिए (वार्किंगकैपू नही)										
	क) मूल (₹):	0.87	1.11	0.87	4.00	4.12					
	ख) तरल (₹):	0.87	1.11	0.87	4.00	4.12					

**टिप्पणियाँ:**

(1) वित्तीय विवरण भारतीय लेखा मानक (इंड एएस) के अनुसार तैयार किए जाते हैं जैसा कि कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के साथ पठित कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 के नियम 3 और उनके बाद प्रासंगिक संशोधन नियमों के तहत निर्धारित किया गया है।

(2) इंड एएस-108 "ऑपरेटिंग सेगमेंट" में दिए गए मार्गदर्शक सिद्धांतों के आधार पर, कंपनी को व्यावसायिक गतिविधि एक ही ऑपरेटिंग सेगमेंट में आती है, यानी प्लास्टिक फर्नीचर का निर्माण और प्लास्टिक ग्रेन्यूल्स एप्लाइडपीई और प्लास्टिक के स्क्रैप का व्यापार है।

(3) उत्पन्न सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दायर वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण प्रारूप का एक अंग है। मार्च 31, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्राथम श्रेणिल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (www.nseindia.com) और बिएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.avrofurniture.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

एव्रो इंडिया लिमिटेड  
हस्ता./-  
सुरजीत कुमार अग्रवाल  
(अध्यक्ष और पूर्णकालिक निदेशक)  
डीआईएन: 00248707

स्थान: गाजियाबाद  
दिनांक: 27 मई, 2024

**पंजाब नैशनल बैंक** **punjab national bank** अंचल शास्त्र केन्द्र, प्रथम तल, भीकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110066  
..... धरोरे का प्रतीक ... the name you can BANK upon! ई-मेल: z83843@pnb.co.in  
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

## अचल सम्पत्तियों की ई-नीलामी हेतु बिक्री सूचना

प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 8(6) के परन्तुक के साथ पठित वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अधीन अचल सम्पत्तियों के विक्रय हेतु ई-नीलामी विक्रय नोटिस, आम जनता को और विशेष रूप से कर्जदार और गारंटरों को यह नोटिस दिया जाता है कि नीचे वर्णित अचल सम्पत्तियां जो प्रतिभूत लेनदार के पास बंधक/प्रभारित हैं, का सांकेतिक/वास्तविक कब्जा (नीचे वर्णित अनुसार), प्रतिभूत लेनदार पंजाब नेशनल बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा लिया गया है, को "जहाँ है, जैसा है और जो कुछ भी है" के आधार पर बेचा जाएगा। बकाया राशि की वसूली, कर्जदार(रों) और गारंटर(रों), आरक्षित मूल्य और धरोरे राशि का विवरण नीचे दी गई तालिका के अनुसार प्रत्याभूत परिसम्पत्तियों की बिक्री की अनुसूची

क्र. सं.	शाखा का नाम: आंचलिक शास्त्र केन्द्र, दिल्ली खाते का नाम: मैसर्स गार्गीगलाज एगो एल्कोकेम लिमिटेड उधारकर्ता/गारंटर का नाम और पता:	बंधक रखी गई अचल संपत्ति का विवरण/मालिक का नाम (संपत्तियों का बंधककर्ता)	(A) सरफासी अधिनियम 2002 की धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत मांग सूचना की तिथि (B) बकाया राशि तक (C) सरफासी अधिनियम 2002 की धारा 13(4) के अंतर्गत कब्जा की तिथि (D) कब्जा की तिथि सांकेतिक/भौतिक/रचनात्मक	(A) आरक्षित मूल्य	नीलामी की तिथि एवं समय	सुरक्षित लेनदारों को ज्ञात एकत्रित का विवरण
			A) 31.03.2013 B) रु. 34.38 करोड़ दिनांक 31.03.2013 से नविष्य का ब्याज + अन्य प्रभार C) 08.06.2013 D)	A) 340.00 लाख B) 34.00 लाख (19.06.2024) C) 1.00 लाख A) 390.00 लाख B) 39.00 लाख (19.06.2024) C) 1.00 लाख A) 76.00 लाख B) 8.00 लाख (19.06.2024) C) 1.00 लाख A) 791.00 लाख B) 80.00 लाख (19.06.2024) C) 1.00 लाख	20-06-2024 को पूर्वाह्न 11.00 बजे से अपराह्न 04.00 बजे	ज्ञात नहीं
1	मैसर्स वी बिज आईटी इंडिया प्रा. लि., ए-352, मीरा बाग, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110087 और दुकान नं. 408, बिल्डिंग नं. 1157/1124, कृष्णा महाजनी, चांदनी चौक, नई दिल्ली-110006 और 17, मेरा एन्क्लेव, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110087 मैसर्स शिवा इंफ्रामार्ट, ए-352, मीरा बाग, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110087 और 17, मेरा एन्क्लेव, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110087 और ए-337, मीरा बाग, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110087 मैसर्स जैन एंड अग्रवाल एसोसिएट्स, 337, मीरा बाग, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110087 और ए-352, मीरा बाग, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110087 और प्रथम तल, अमरतोहा गेट, मुद्रादाबाद, यूपी-244001 श्री अभिषेक अग्रवाल पुत्र राकेश अग्रवाल, जेड-71, मानसरोवर कॉलोनी, मुद्रादाबाद, यूपी-244103 श्री सुधीर कुमार पुत्र बृज भूषण लाल, ए-352, मीरा बाग, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110087 श्रीमती माला कुमार पत्नी सुधीर कुमार, ए-352, आउटर रिंग रोड, मीरा बाग, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110087 श्री पंकज अग्रवाल पुत्र ओम प्रकाश अग्रवाल, 17, मेरा एन्क्लेव, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110087 श्रीमती सोनू अग्रवाल पत्नी पंकज अग्रवाल, 17, दूसरी मंजिल, मेरा एन्क्लेव, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110087 मैसर्स संजीव कुमार एचयूएफ, ए-352, मीरा बाग, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110087 श्री संजीव कुमार ए-352, मीरा बाग, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110087 श्री कुशार्जिंदल पुत्र श्री बिपिन जिंदल, सी-161, पुंडरीक विहार, पीतमपुरा, नई दिल्ली-110088	1. हॉल नंबर 1 से 9, दूसरी मंजिल, मधुबनी योजना, मधुबनी वाणिज्यिक परिसर, कांठ रोड, मुद्रादाबाद क्षेत्रफल 508.15 वर्ग मी., यह सम्पत्ति मैसर्स जैन एंड अग्रवाल एसोसिएट्स के नाम पर है। (भौतिक कब्जा) 2. हॉल नं. 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, द्वितीय तल, मधुबनी योजना, मधुबनी वाणिज्यिक परिसर, कांठ रोड, मुद्रादाबाद क्षेत्रफल 585.81 वर्ग मी., यह सम्पत्ति मैसर्स जैन एंड अग्रवाल एसोसिएट्स के नाम पर है। (सांकेतिक कब्जा) 3. हॉल नं. 12, द्वितीय तल, मधुबनी योजना, मधुबनी वाणिज्यिक परिसर, कांठ रोड, मुद्रादाबाद क्षेत्रफल 585.81 वर्ग मी., यह सम्पत्ति मैसर्स जैन एंड अग्रवाल एसोसिएट्स के नाम पर है। (भौतिक कब्जा) 4. दुकान नं. 1 से 11 और 1 हॉल, प्रथम तल, मधुबनी योजना, मधुबनी वाणिज्यिक परिसर, कांठ रोड, मुद्रादाबाद, क्षेत्रफल 983.144 वर्ग मी., यह सम्पत्ति मैसर्स जैन एंड अग्रवाल एसोसिएट्स के नाम पर है। (सांकेतिक कब्जा)				
ई-नीलामी बिक्री के संक्षिप्त नियम एवं शर्तें: बिक्री, प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 में वर्णित नियमों एवं शर्तों के अधीन होगी। (1) सम्पत्तियों की बिक्री जैसा है जहाँ है आधार पर की जा रही है। (2) ऊपर वर्णित अनुसूची में विनिर्दिष्ट सुरक्षित परिसंपत्तियों का विवरण, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी की सर्वश्रेष्ठ जानकारी के अनुसार दर्शाई गई है, किंतु प्राधिकृत अधिकारी इस उद्घोषणा में किसी त्रुटि, गलत बयान या चूक के लिए जवाबदेह नहीं होगा। (3) नीलामी ई-नीलामी प्लेटफॉर्म वेबसाइट <a href="https://www.mstcecommerce.com">https://www.mstcecommerce.com</a> के माध्यम से उपरोक्तानुसार समय एवं तिथि के अनुसार की जाएगी। (4) अधिक विवरण तथा सम्पूर्ण नियमों व शर्तों के लिए कृपया निम्नलिखित वेबसाइट्स: <a href="http://www.ibapi.in">www.ibapi.in</a> , <a href="http://www.mstcecommerce.com">www.mstcecommerce.com</a> , <a href="https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app">https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app</a> देखें। (5) पहली बोली आरक्षित मूल्य से अधिक किसी भी राशि पर शुरू होनी चाहिए। सरफासी अधिनियम 2002 के नियम 8(6) के अंतर्गत बिक्री सूचना संजीव श्रीवास्तव मो. 8130456352, प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, पंजाब नेशनल बैंक दिनांक: 27-05-2024, स्थान: नई दिल्ली						

## प्ररूप संख्या आईएमसी-26

(कम्पनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014) के नियम 30 के अनुसार चर्चा  
केंद्र सरकार, क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली के समक्ष  
कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 की उपधारा (4) और कंपनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 (8) (ए) के मातहत में  
मार्क टेक्नोक्रेट्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (CIN:U74210DL2007PTC166575)  
जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 657, पटली मंजिल, सुर्या हाउस, कॉर्पोरेशन बैंक के ऊपर, मुख्य रोडक रोड, मुडका, दिल्ली-110041 में है, के मातहत में  
... आवेकक कंपनी/वाचिककर्ता  
एतद्वारा सर्वोच्च न्यायालय की प्रस्तावित स्थानांतरण से यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रभावित होता है तो वह व्यक्ति या तो निवेशक शिकायत प्ररूप फाइल कर एमसीए-21 पोर्टल ([www.mca.gov.in](http://www.mca.gov.in)) में शिकायत दर्ज कर सकता है या एक शायब चर जितनेमें उनको हित का प्रकार और उसके विवेक का कारण उल्लिखित हो, के साथ अपनी आपत्ति क्षेत्रीय निदेशक को इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तारीख से चौदह (14) दिनों के भीतर क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, कारपोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय, बी-2 विंग, दूसरा तल, पश्चिम दीनानाथल बलोदर भवन, सीजीओ ऑफिस/ब्लॉक, नई दिल्ली-110003 पर पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा भेज सकता है और इसकी प्रति आवेदक कंपनी को उनके निम्नलिखित पंजीकृत कार्यालय पर पर भी भेजें। 657, पटली मंजिल, सुर्या हाउस, कॉर्पोरेशन बैंक के ऊपर, मुख्य रोडक रोड, मुडका, दिल्ली-110041  
आवेदक के लिए और आवेदक की ओर से  
मार्क टेक्नोक्रेट्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड  
हस्ता./-  
हितेंद्र कुमार (निदेशक)  
दिनांक: 28.05.2024  
स्थान: दिल्ली डीआईएन: 01661280

भारतीय स्टेट बैंक <b>भारतीय स्टेट बैंक</b> तनावग्रस्त आर्दित रिक्वरी शाखा-1 प्रथम तल, 23, गजफगड़ रोड, नई दिल्ली-110015, फोन: 25419177, 25412977 ई-मेल: sbi.05169@sbi.co.in										
परिशिष्ट IV-क, (नियम 8(6) का परन्तुक देखें) चल/अचल सम्पत्ति के विक्रय हेतु विक्रय नोटिस										
प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 8(6) के परन्तुक के साथ पठित वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अधीन अचल सम्पत्तियों के विक्रय हेतु ई-नीलामी विक्रय नोटिस, आम लोगों को और विशेष रूप से कर्जदार और गारंटरों को यह नोटिस दिया जाता है कि नीचे वर्णित चल/अचल सम्पत्तियां जो प्रतिभूत लेनदार के पास बंधक/प्रभारित हैं, का कब्जा, (प्रतिभूत लेनदार) के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा लिया गया है, को "जहाँ है, जैसा है और जो कुछ भी है" के आधार पर निम्नवर्णित कर्जदार/गारंटरों और बंधककर्ताओं को प्रत्यक्ष - दाता (भारतीय स्टेट बैंक) से - प्रतिभूत लेनदार की नीचे वर्णित रूप में बकाया राशि की वसूली हेतु नीचे वर्णित दिनांक को बेचा जाएगा। आरक्षित मूल्य और अग्रिम धनराशि नीचे वर्णित रूप में होगी।										
क्र. सं.	कर्जदार(री)/गारंटर(रों)(जी) का नाम एवं पता	नीलामी के अधीन आवृत्त प्रभारित प्रतिभूति का पता (सम्पत्ति का भौतिक/सांकेतिक कब्जा)	आरक्षित मूल्य बंधक राशि (आरक्षित मूल्य का 10%) वृद्धि राशि	बकाया राशियां जिसकी वसूली हेतु सम्पत्ति बेची जा रही है	संपर्क हेतु व्यक्ति का नाम और नं.	ई-नीलामी की तिथि प्रत्येक 10 दिनों के अत्यन्त विस्तार के साथ	सम्पत्ति का स्थल पर निरीक्षण करने हेतु तिथि एवं समय			
1	मैसर्स ट्रांजी नेचुरल्स, एफ-27, कमला नगर, नई दिल्ली-110007 श्री राजीव गुप्ता (मैसर्स ट्रांजी नेचुरल्स), एफ-27, कमला नगर, नई दिल्ली-110007 श्रीमती मधु बाला गुप्ता, (मैसर्स ट्रांजी नेचुरल्स), एफ-27, कमला नगर, नई दिल्ली-110007	सांयिक बंधक सम्पत्ति निर्मित हिस्सा अर्थात् मूल का पीछे की तरफ (एक बड़ी दुकान और एक छोटी दुकान को छोड़कर) और सम्पूर्ण द्वितीय तल छत के अधिकार सहित, तृतीय तल, एफ-27, कमला नगर, नई दिल्ली में स्थित, क्षेत्रफल 256.70 वर्ग गज, यह सम्पत्ति श्रीमती मधु बाला गुप्ता के नाम पर है। (भौतिक कब्जा बैंक के पास है।)	₹ 446.00 लाख ₹ 44.60 लाख ₹ 1,00,000/-	₹ 29,08,23,847.00 दिनांक 05.07.2023 तक और नविष्य का ब्याज एवं प्रभार इत्यादि	श्री बागीश कुमार झा मो. नं. 9468100726 श्री एल खत्री 9910378449	18-06-2024 दोपहर 12.00 बजे से अपरा. 04.00 बजे तक	10-06-2024 दोपहर 12.00 बजे से अपरा. 02.00 बजे तक			
2	श्री इली चक्रवर्ती पुत्र स्वर्गीय श्री दिलीप रंजन चक्रवर्ती, मकान नं. 670/ए, मालेकर वाड़ा मोरिजिम, जिला- परेनेम गोवा-403512 स्वर्गीय श्री दिलीप रंजन चक्रवर्ती सी/ओ श्री इली चक्रवर्ती के अन्य सभी कानूनी उत्तराधिकारी, मकान नं. 670/ए, मालेकर वाड़ा, मोरिजिम, जिला-परेनेम गोवा-403512	सांयिक बंधक रिहायशी सम्पत्ति नं. 71 (केसमेंट और मूल) ब्लॉक-3, इंदौर गार्डन कॉलोनी, चार्मवुड गॉव, गॉव-लखरपुर, सूरजकुंड रोड, फरीदाबाद, हरियाणा में स्थित, जिसका कवर्ड क्षेत्रफल 1380 वर्ग फुट, भूखत और 1158 वर्ग फुट केसमेंट, कुल कवर्ड क्षेत्रफल 2538 वर्ग फीट, प्लॉट क्षेत्रफल 204 वर्ग गज पर निर्मित, भूमि में आनुयायिक, अधिभूत निष्पक्ष हिस्सेदारी और ब्याज के साथ, यह सम्पत्ति श्री दिलीप रंजन चक्रवर्ती के नाम पर है। (भौतिक कब्जा बैंक के पास है।)	₹ 119.00 लाख ₹ 11.90 लाख ₹ 1,00,000/-	₹ 1,07,52,993.00 (दिनांक 29.02.2024 तक ब्याज की गणना) प्लस नविष्य का ब्याज एवं प्रभार इत्यादि	श्री बागीश कुमार झा मो. नं. 9468100726	18-06-2024 दोपहर 12.00 बजे से अपरा. 04.00 बजे तक	10-06-2024 दोपहर 12.00 बजे से अपरा. 02.00 बजे तक			
ई-नीलामी हेतु नियम व शर्तें:- 1. ई-नीलामी "जैसा है जहाँ है" तथा "जैसा है जो भी है" के आधार पर ऑन लाईन आयोजित की जाएगी। यह नीलामी बैंक वेबपोर्टल <a href="https://ibapi.in">https://ibapi.in</a> & <a href="http://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp">http://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp</a> के माध्यम से ऑनलाईन संचालित की जाएगी। ऑनलाईन नीलामी बिक्री के अंतर्गत ई-नीलामी बोली प्रपत्र, घोषणापत्र, सम्पत्ति नियम व शर्तें आदि निम्नलिखित दस्तावेज <a href="https://ibapi.in">ibapi</a> के ई-नीलामी प्लेटफॉर्म <a href="https://ibapi.in">https://ibapi.in</a> & <a href="http://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp">http://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp</a> पर उपलब्ध है। 2. अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता की सर्वोच्च जानकारी एवं ज्ञान के अनुसार सम्पत्ति(यों) पर कोई प्रभार नहीं है। तथापि इच्छुक बोलीदाता(ओं) को, ऋणभार, नीलामी में रखी गयी सम्पत्ति(यों) के स्वामित्व तथा सम्पत्ति(यों) को प्रभावित करने वाले राबों / अधिकारों / बकाया राशियों के संबंध में अपनी स्वयं स्वतन्त्र जांच, अपनी बोली प्रस्तुत करने से पूर्व कर लेनी चाहिए। ई-नीलामी विज्ञापन बैंक की किसी भी प्रकार की प्रतिबद्धता / बचनबद्धता निर्मित नहीं करता है और न ही कोई बचनबद्धता / प्रतिबद्धता या प्रतिनिधित्व करता समझा जायेगा। सम्पत्ति(यों) की बिक्री बैंक को ज्ञात या अज्ञात वर्तमान विद्यमान एवं भावी प्रभारों/ऋणभारों के साथ की जा										